Rights Canada/ Droits du Canada v'

LIVRES CANADA BOOKS"~

=
Z.
=
o
e
D
<

>~
—
|
<
<9




RIGHTS CANADA /
DroiTs bu CANADA

Volume 20, No. 2 / Volume 20, n°® 2

A publication of Livres Canada Books, the organization responsible for coordina-
ting and developing Canadian publishers’ export activities.

Une publication de Livres Canada Books, I'organisme responsable de la coordina-
tion et du développement des activités d’exportation des éditeurs canadiens.

1 Nicholas, Suite / Bureau 504

Ottawa, ON K1N 7B7

Canada

Tel / Tél. : 1-613-562-2324

Fax / Téléc. : 1-613-562-2329

Email / Courriel : info@livrescanadabooks.com
Website / Site Web : livrescanadabooks.com

Editor / Rédacteur
Livres Canada Books

Cover Design/Conception de la couverture
Martyn Schmoll

Production
Zsuzsanna Liko Visual Communication Inc.

Printing / Impression
Delta Printing

ISSN 1203-1887

We acknowledge the financial support of the Government of Canada through
the Canada Book Fund (CBF) for this project.

Nous reconnaissons I'appui financier du gouvernement du Canada par I'entre-
mise du Fonds du livre du Canada (FLC) pour ce projet.

Canada

Legal name: Association for the Export of Canadian Books
Dénomination sociale : Association pour l'exportation du livre canadien
© 2010 AECB / AELC


http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

Ccontents

Sommaire
Foreword / Avant-propos . ... ........cueniininnenenenennn. 4
Award Winning Books / Livres primés . ............. ... . ....... 5
Biography and Memoir / Biographies et mémoires ............... 7
Body, Mind and Spirit / Corps etesprit ........... ... .. ... ..... 9
Business and Economics / Affaires et économie ................. 10
Children’s/YA / Enfants/Jeunes adultes ........................ 12
Education / Education .. .......... ... ..o 15
Fiction / Fiction . ... ... .. 17
History / Histoire . ... ... i i 24
Native Studies / Etudes amérindiennes .. ...................... 25
Science and Nature / Science et environnement ................ 26
Social Science / Sciences sociales . .......... .. ... ... ... 26
Women'’s Studies / Etudes sur les femmes ..................... 28
Authors/Editors Index / Index des auteurs/rédacteurs ............ 29
Advertisers Index / Index des annonceurs . . .................... 29
Titles Index / Index des titres . ....... .. ... .. .. . .. 30
Publishers Index / Index des éditeurs ......................... 31

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA



Livres Canada Books (formerly the Association for the Export of
Canadian Books) is pleased to present the fall 2010 edition of the
Rights Canada catalogue. The Rights Canada catalogue was
emailed to all foreign contacts. The catalogue is also available for
download and further distribution on the Livres Canada Books
website (www.livrescanadabooks.com).

Canadian books, in English and French, are internationally
renowned for their excellent quality and have captured the
imagination of millions of readers around the world. Canadian
authors and titles are regular recipients of national and interna-
tional awards, showcasing the best of Canadian writing. The chil-
dren’s list boasts internationally acclaimed authors and
illustrators, sure to entice the imagination of children worldwide.
The non-fiction list includes titles in the genres of biography and
memoir, business and economy, education, history, social sci-
ences, and children’s/young adult books, providing discussions
of the changing world around us. The fiction list is based upon
themes that highlight the beauty and fragility of the human con-
dition, providing insight and entertainment for any reader.

The Rights Canada catalogue will be available in print at the
Frankfurt Book Fair (Hall 8.0, K949) and, the Belgrade Book Fair.
We encourage you to visit the Canada stand as well as the
Quebec stand at these fairs to pick up a copy of our directory of
Canadian exhibitors. Be sure to check the Livres Canada Books
website (www.livrescanada books.com) for up-to-date listings of
where Canadian publishers will be and arrange your meetings
in advance.

We hope you enjoy the fall 2010 edition of the Rights Canada
catalogue and encourage you to explore what Canadian pub-
lishers have to offer. If specific titles in the catalogue interest you,
please refer to the publishers index for contact information. We
also encourage you to visit publishers’ websites for more details
on their lists.

You will also find information on these and other Canadian pub-
lishers’ titles on the Livres Canada Books website (www.livres
canadabooks.com). Our user-friendly site offers more than 3,000
searchable titles with direct links to nearly 250 publishers’ web-
sites. Additionally, you may email the catalogue directly to spe-
cific contacts worldwide.

We trust that the outstanding quality and creativity of Canadian
publishing in this edition of Rights Canada will encourage you to
work with Canadian publishers.

Foreword
Avant-propos

Livres Canada Books (anciennement |’Association pour I'expor-
tation du livre canadien) est fiere de vous présenter |’édition
d’automne 2010 du catalogue Droits du Canada. Nous avons
distribué le catalogue Droits du Canada par courrier électro-
nique a toutes nos relations d’affaires a I'étranger. Il est égale-
ment possible de le télécharger sur le site Web de Livres Canada
Books (www.livrescanadabooks.com) et d’en accroitre ainsi la
distribution.

Les livres canadiens, qu'ils soient d’expression anglaise ou d’ex-
pression francaise, sont reconnus mondialement pour leur qualité
exceptionnelle et ont su captiver des millions de lecteurs partout
dans le monde. Les auteurs canadiens et leur ouvrages regoivent
régulierement des prix nationaux et internationaux qui mettent a
I'hnonneur la fine fleur de la littérature canadienne. La liste des
livres jeunesse propose les ceuvres d‘auteurs et d'illustrateurs
acclamés sur la scéne internationale, qui ne manqueront pas de
charmer les enfants du monde entier. La liste des ouvrages de non
fiction comprend plusieurs catégories - notamment biographies
et mémoires, affaires et économie, éducation, histoire, sciences
sociales et livres pour enfants/jeunes adultes - et offre une
réflexion sur notre monde en rapide évolution. Du c6té de la fic-
tion, les titres proposés mettent en lumiére la beauté et la fragilité
de la condition humaine, et fournissent au lecteur a la fois des
pistes pour une réflexion approfondie et du divertissement.

L'édition papier du catalogue Droits du Canada sera également
offerte a la Foire du livre de Francfort (Hall 8.0, K949) et a la Foire
du livre de Belgrade. Nous vous encourageons a visiter le stand
du Canada ainsi que le stand du Québec a ces foires afin de vous
procurer un exemplaire du répertoire des exposants canadiens.
En outre, ne manquez pas de consulter sur le site Web de Livres
Canada Books (www.livrescanada books.com) la liste a jour des
éditeurs canadiens qui participeront a chacune de ces foires et de
prendre rendez-vous a I'avance avec les éditeurs.

Nous espérons que |'édition d‘automne 2010 du catalogue
Droits du Canada vous plaira et nous vous encourageons a explo-
rer ce que les éditeurs canadiens ont a offrir. Si un titre du cata-
logue vous intéresse, vous trouverez les coordonnées de |'éditeur
dans I'index en fin de catalogue. Nous vous encourageons éga-
lement a visiter les sites des éditeurs pour obtenir plus de détails
sur leurs catalogues.

Enfin, vous trouverez des renseignements sur ces titres et sur les
titres d’autres éditeurs canadiens sur le site Web de Livres Canada
Books (www.livrescanadabooks.com). Notre site de recherche
convivial offre en ligne plus de 3 000 titres ainsi qu’un lien direct
aux sites de pres de 250 éditeurs. Vous pouvez également trans-
mettre le catalogue Droits du Canada par courriel, directement a
vos relations d‘affaires n'importe ot dans le monde.

Nous sommes convaincus que la qualité exceptionnelle des titres
et la créativité des auteurs canadiens annoncés dans la présente
édition du catalogue Droits du Canada vous inciteront a collabo-
rer avec les éditeurs canadiens.

I

Francois Charette
Executive Director / Directeur général
Ottawa, September, 2010 / Ottawa, septembre 2010

4 FALL 2010 AUTOMNE



EDITIONS TRAMPOLINE

Award-Winning Books
Livres primés

FIDDLEHEAD POETRY BOOKS &
GOOSE LANE EDITIONS LTD.

Applied Arts Award, Complete Book lllustration -
Complete
Children’s/YA (Ages 6-9)

Pied-de-Puce
Sylvie Nicolas
Ill. Marion Arbona

7.5 x10.75in. ® 32 pp. ® Softcover e French
978-2-923521-04-6 » 2009 * $12.95

All rights available.

Pied-de-Puce drew her family’s portrait. But her family is not
like other families. Pied-de-puce herself is not like other children
either. She has her very own way of seeing things. And when
she’s excited or sad, her words get all tangled up.

In this story, words are not friends, but the comforting arms of
Aunt Félicia will soothe the struggle in the little girl’s mind.

Here’s a story about words that shows how difficult expressing
emotions can be.

Atlantic Booksellers’ Choice Award, Best Atlantic
Published Book Award
Biography and Memoir

Beaverbrook:
A Shattered Legacy

Jacques Poitras

9 x 6in. ® 318 pp. ® Softcover ¢ English
978-0-86492-522-0 » 2008  $19.95

All rights available.

For the first time, the fully documented story of the unravelling
of the Beaverbrook legacy. From humble beginnings, Max
Aitken, later Lord Beaverbrook, rose to the heights of politics
and business. His philanthropy knew no bounds, or so it
seemed. In the late 1950s, he built the Beaverbrook Art Gallery
in Fredericton as a gift to the people of New Brunswick and
stocked it with a large collection of masterworks that form the
core of the Gallery’s prestigious collection. Today, the paintings
are at the centre of a bitter battle between the Gallery and the
two charitable Beaverbrook foundations — a battle that has
rocked the art world on both sides of the Atlantic.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA 5


http://www.editionstrampoline.com/
http://www.gooselane.com/book/9780864925220

Award-Winning Books
Livres primés

MCARTHUR & COMPANY PUBLISHING INC.

Winner of the 2009 Governor General’s Award for Fiction
Fiction

The Mistress of Nothing
Kate Pullinger

6 x 9in. ® 256 pp. ® Paperback e English
978-1-55278-798-4 » 2009 * $24.95

All rights available except Canada, UK, US, and the Netherlands.

Lady Duff Gordon is the toast of Victorian London society.

But when her debilitating tuberculosis means exile, she and
her devoted lady’s maid, Sally, set sail for Egypt. It is Sally who
describes, with a mixture of wonder and trepidation, the odd
menage (marshalled by the resourceful Omar) that travels
down the Nile to a new life in Luxor. When Lady Duff Gordon
undoes her stays and takes to native dress, throwing herself
into weekly salons, language lessons and excursions to the
tombs, Sally too adapts to a new world, which affords her
heady and heartfelt freedoms never known before. But freedom
is a luxury that a maid can ill-afford, and when Sally grasps
more than her status entitles her to, she is brutally reminded
that she is mistress of nothing.

The Mistress of Nothing is the Winner of the 2009 Governor
General’s Award for Fiction.

6 FALL 2010 AUTOMNE


http://www.mcarthur-co.com/index.php?option=com_wrapper&view=wrapper&Itemid=77&A=BOOKSONIX_MCARTHUR-CO_BOOKSHOP&AS=FIND%257CRS%257CA%257CAND%257CGX%257C&F=form&AS1=mistress

WILFRID LAURIER
UNIVERSITY PRESS

Dead Woman
Pickney:

A Memoir of Childhood
in Jamaica

Yvonne Shorter Brown

6 x 9in. 155 pp. ® Softcover
English ¢ 978-1-55458-189-4
2010 » $24.95

All foreign language rights
available.

“Yvonne Brown’s memoir
is more than a coming-of-
age story of a Black girl in
colonial and post-colonial
Jamaica. It reveals the
painful histories of Black,
brown, and white in a soci-
ety rife with the legacies of
slavery, while at the same
time articulating a veritable
mother loss.

Brown mourns the death

of her biological mother
and the loss of Mother
Africa, and she articulates

a collective pain and rage
at the rejection by mother-
country England of its bas-
tard colony-child. This is first
a story of sorrow and loss.
But ultimately it is a story of
resilience, of resistance, and,
most of all, of love. Dead
Woman Pickney is brilliant!”
— Afua Cooper

FIDDLEHEAD POETRY
BOOKS & GOOSE LANE
EDITIONS LTD.

GEORGE McLEAN

i1

George MclLean:
The Living Landscape
Virginia Eichhorn and
Adam Duncan Harris
ll. George McLean

12 x 9 in. ® 168 pp. * Hardcover
English e 978-0-86492-625-8
2010 » $60.00

All rights available.

For more than forty years,
George Mclean has lived
in a stone farmhouse on
100 acres of land in Grey
County, Ontario. On his
daily walks, he looks for

a moment that will inspire
him - the first step in a
process that can take up
to a year to yield a single
painting. McLean'’s densely
layered depictions of the
natural world emerge
directly from his intense
interest in wildlife. In this
sumptuous book, Virginia
Eichhorn, Adam Duncan
Harris, and Tom Smart
examine the development
of McLean's art and trace his
varied influences, from early
20th-century wildlife artists
Carl Rungius and Bruno
Liljefors to Andrew Wyeth.

Biography and Memoir
Biographies et mémoires

PRODUCTIONS MARBEAU

La mére d’Aya
Marcelle Beaulieu
(BerZ'elle)

Ill. Marcelle Beaulieu
Ill. Ginette Brisson

5,25 x 8,25 po * 228 pp.
Thermo collée ¢ Francais
978-2-9809471-2-4 « 2008
16,95 %

Tous droits disponibles.

Les années aprés guerre de
1945 nous font revivre des
débuts de vie de famille au
Québec - Gaspésie - c’est
ici que la mere d'Aya entre
en sceéne:

La Meére d’Aya est le récit du
destin d’une femme vouée
a une vie de misere - famille
de 10 enfants -. Elle passera
de l'inceste pour elle-méme,
au chantage de la part de
son mari, vivra dans la pau-
vreté et la géne durant
toute sa vie.

Aya parle aujourd hui de sa
mere, qui pourrait aussi étre
la votre.

PRODUCTIONS MARBEAU

Bersulln

-f l'z:lf.'uf r- %
< ,/’:’//)/H

Le Livre d’Aya
Berz'elle

Ed. Productions Marbeau
Ill. Nathalie Rioux

6 x 9 po ¢ 350 pp.
Thermo collée e Francais
978-2-980947-10-5 ¢ 2006
2295%

Tous droits disponibles.

Qui est Aya? Est-elle réelle
ou est-elle projetée dans
un monde imaginaire?

Ses réves diurnes 'ont
menée jusqu’en Arabie
Saoudite ou elle marie

un égyptien et par la suite,
elle réussira a s’échapper
de ce monde - toujours
avec |'aide de Dieu.

Entreprendre cette lecture
va vous amener a la suivre
dans sa quéte d’une vie
remplie d'espoir d'ou elle
réussit toujours la mission
qu’elle entreprend.

(Version anglaise est
disponible au Kuwait).

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA


http://www.wlupress.wlu.ca/Catalog/brown-pickney.shtml
http://www.gooselane.com/catalogues/GLE_Fall_2010_Web.pdf
http://cddl.qc.ca/index.php/Recit/La-mere-d-Aya.html
http://cddl.qc.ca/index.php/vmchk/Recit/Le-livre-d-Aya.html

UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA
PRESS

Prodigal Daughter:
A Journey to Byzantium
Myrna Kostash

Ed. Meaghan Craven

6 x 9 in. e 328 pp. * Softcover
English ¢ 978-0-88864-534-0
2010 » $34.95

All rights available.

A deep-seated questioning
of her inherited religion
resurfaces when Myrna
Kostash chances upon the
icon of St. Demetrius of
Thessalonica. A historical,
cultural and spiritual odyssey
that begins in Edmonton,
ranges around the Balkans,
and plunges into a renewed
vision of Byzantium in
search of the Great Saint of
the East delivers the author
to an unexpected place —
the threshold of her child-
hood church. An epic work
of travel memoir, Prodigal
Daughter sings with immedi-
acy and depth, rewarding
readers with a profound
sense of an adventure they
have lived.

GENERAL STORE
PUBLISHING HOUSE

The Eyes that
Shone:

From Ireland to Canada
in the 1950s

Philip Donnelly

6 x 9 in. ® 304 pp. * Softcover
English » 9781897508671
2010 » $29.95

All rights available.

An ordinary life will seldom
grab the headlines. The
threads connecting one day
to the next may not stand
out with an iridescent glow,
but the final tapestry can be
inspiring, even spectacular.
Nancy was born in a suburb
of Chicago, lllinois, in 1935.
Philip’s life began in the
same year on a farm in
County Cavan, Ireland. They
both grew up in Ireland —
she in the big city of Dublin,
and he on a farm in the
days before automobiles
and electricity came to the
mountain roads and back
lanes of County Cavan.

The Eyes that Shone is
Philip’s souvenir of his life
with Nancy and the legacy
she left for her family

and friends.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

Biography and Memoir
Biographies et mémoires

WILFRID LAURIER
UNIVERSITY PRESS

A Bourgeois
Family
Memeir

We All Giggled:
A Bourgeois Family
Memoir

Thomas O. Hueglin

6 x9in. e 192 pp. * Softcover
English ® 978-1-55458-262-4
2011 » $29.95

All foreign language rights
available.

We All Giggled tells the sto-
ries of two families that
come together when the
author’s parents meet and
marry in 1945. The Huglins
had lost most of their for-
tune in the course of two
world wars, and the
Wachendorffs had survived
the Nazi years despite their
Jewish ancestry. The family’s
roots are traced back to

a vineyard in southern
Germany, a jail in Geneva,
the Conservatory in

St. Petersburg, and to the
hometown of a Jewish mer-
chant in Silesia. From the
vantage point of the author’s
adult life in Canada, the
book centres on his recollec-
tions of his grandparents,
parents, and his own grow-
ing up in postwar Germany.

WILFRID LAURIER
UNIVERSITY PRESS

Weinzweig

Weinzweig:
Essays on His Life
and Music

John Beckwith and
Brian Cherney

6 x 9in. ® 356 pp. ® Hardcover
English  978-1-55458-256-3
2010 = $50.00

All foreign language rights
available.

John Weinzweig
(1913-2006) was the pre-
eminent Canadian com-
poser of his generation.
Influenced by European
modernists such as
Stravinsky, Berg, and
Webern, he was the first
Canadian composer to
employ serialism. This first
comprehensive study of
Weinzweig since his death
consists of new essays by
composers, theorists, and
musicologists. It deals with
biographical aspects, ana-
lyzes his compositional
processes and evaluations of
his music. The book is based
on new research and sup-
plemented by an audio CD.


http://www.uap.ualberta.ca/UAP.asp?LID=41&bookID=825
http://www.gsph.com/index.php?ID=566&Lang=En
http://www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Catalog/hueglin-giggles.shtml
http://www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Catalog/beckwith-cherney.shtml

LES EDITIONS E.T.C INC.

LISE BOURBEAU
BENT-SLLLNG AT O

CCAEAM T8 SMON NS o o Pt s it

&
%eafy}
wounds

% & find your true ‘;

etrayul

Finally, & book that explains why it's
s0 hard being yourself!

Imngns £1c mE

EDITIONS DE LHOMME

~—

17 Sigh e Demens

’?BHDH.‘H_I]NﬂS
= AU FEMININ
£

Repenses vorre santi
) o

Heal your wounds
and find your true
self

Lise Bourbeau
Ill. Monica Shields

6 x 8.51in ¢ 232 pp. * Softcover
English e 978-2-92-0932-21-7
2000« $18.95

All rights available except
French, Italian, German,
Russian, English, Croatian,
Spanish, Estonian, Greek,
Japanese, Romanian and
Turkish.

Internationally recognized
best selling author Lise
Bourbeau does it again with
her newest book. In Heal
your wounds and find your
true self, Bourbeau opens
our eyes to the five different
emotional scars that prevent
us from being happy: humil-
iation, rejection, injustice,
abandonment and betrayal.
Learn how to recognize
them and what to do to
take control of your life once
and for all.

Hormones au
féminin / Female
Hormones

Dr. Sylvie Demers

23.0X17.8 cm ® 272 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-7619-2512-9 » 2008
$26.95

All rights available except
France.

The author, a professor and
seasoned medical practi-
tioner, authoritatively sets
out the many benefits of
female hormones and
demystifies breast cancer.

A serious authority on bio-
identical female hormone
therapy, she casts women'’s
health in a new light and
shares her secrets for treat-
ing and preventing a num-
ber of health problems in
a way that is simple, logical,
natural and inexpensive.
This extremely credible,
reassuring and enlightening
book refutes many inaccura-
cies and finally gives female
hormones their due. Sylvie
Demers is also a biologist
and researcher with a
doctorate in experimental
medicine.

Body, Mind and Spirit

EDITIONS CARDINAL

Le Cuisinier rebelle
Antoine Sicotte

Ed. Antoine Ross Trempe
lIl. Albert Elbilia

9X12poe 176 pp. ® Cousue
Frangais ® 978-2-920943-36-0
2009 © 34,95 $

Tous droits disponibles.

Le livre du Cuisinier rebelle
explore les influences multi-
ples - et parfois chaotiques! -
de son auteur. De ['Italie a
la Thailande, de la Jamaique
au Japon et a la tradition
francaise, toutes les cuisines
du monde sont invitées a

la méme table. Le Cuisinier
rebelle est un livre qui se
préte a la fois aux recettes
de fétes, mais aussi au tapas
de l'apéro, aux desserts et
aux en-cas de minuit. On
trouvera dans ce livre des
plats du matin — pour le
déjeuner ou le brunch —
des plats pour le midi, des
recettes qui se prétent a

la collation ou a la fin de
l'apres-midi, les plats du
soir et, finalement, des sug-
gestions de plats a savourer
la nuit.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Corps et esprit

LES EDITIONS E.T.C. INC.

-z_ :‘_‘.-LS GEN

y .
de €40

Listen & Eat -
Stop Controlling
Yourself!

Lise Bourbeau
Ill. Monica Shields

5.5 x7.5in. * 200 pp.
Softcover e English
978-2-920932-30-2 ¢ 2009
$18.95

All rights available except
French and German.

Did you know that food and
what we eat is one of the
most discussed subjects in
media and advertising? Do
you have the impression
that you are constantly con-
trolling what you're eating?
This long-awaited book
provides an entirely new
way to look at the relation-
ship between you and your
plate. It uncovers the links
between the physical, emo-
tional, mental and spiritual
aspects of every person,
thus helping you discover
your specific needs in each
moment.


http://leseditionsetc.homestead.com/WOUNDS.html
http://www.editions-homme.com/ficheProduit.aspx?codeprod=335990
http://www.editions-cardinal.ca/meilleurs-vendeurs/9782920943360.htm
http://leseditionsetc.homestead.com/LISTENANDEAT.html

Body, Mind and Spirit

LES EDITIONS E.T.C. INC.

Listen to your body,
your best friend on
earth

Lise Bourbeau
Ill. Monica Shields

6 x 8.5 in. ® 274 pp. ® Softcover
English » 978-2-920932-02-9
1987 « $18.95

All rights available except
French, Italian, German,
Russian, English, Croatian,
Spanish, Estonian, Greek,
Japanese, Romanian, Turkish,
Bulgarian, Polish, Portuguese,
Czech, Chinese and Dutch.

Lise Bourbeau takes you by
the hand and, step by step,
leads you beyond packing
your own parachute. She
gives you the tools not only
to fix what's going wrong
in your life, but also to build
a solid foundation for your-
self. In this book, she helps
you build an intimate,
rewarding and powerful
relationship with the most
important person in your
life: YOURSELF.

Over 400,000 copies of
this book have been sold
in French.

10

Corps et esprit

EDITIONS DE LHOMME

Angelo Tremblay, Ph. D.

Prenez le contrdle
de votre appétit...

|

et de votre poids

[EGSE

Prenez le contrdle
de votre appétit...
et de votre poids
Dr. Angelo Tremblay

229 X15.2cm e 208 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-7619-2703-1 ¢ 2010
$22.95

All rights available.

Dr. Tremblay is one of the
world’s leading experts in
obesity research. Here, he
tells us his secrets for better
controlling our appetites. He
helps us to understand bet-
ter how our body works and
why we get hungry at cer-
tain precise moments; he
offers solutions for regaining
control over our bodies in a
way that will lead to better
health and well-being, and
greater enjoyment of life.

In this innovative book, he
tackles new factors: fatigue,
intellectual work, stress, a
lack of certain minerals, and
even our relationship with
our mother.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

Business and Economics
Affaires et économie

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

Easy Money

Gail Vaz-Oxlade
Ed. Moira Farr

5x7in. ® 96 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-926583-27-3
2010 $7.95

All rights available.

Wish you could find a
money book that doesn’t
make your eyes glaze over
or your brain hurt? Easy
Money is for you.

Gail knows you work hard
for your money, so in her
usual honest and practical
style she will show you how
to make your money work
for you. Budgeting, saving,
and getting your debt paid
off have never been so easy
to understand or to do.
Follow Gail’s plan and take
control of your money.

PRODUCTION EDITION
ASMS INC. / EDITIONS
NOUVELLES

ALL YOU NEED T BEST PROTECT
YOUR ASSETS

“How
Shortsightedness
Brought USA, Largest

MARCEL R. ALAIN

How
Shortsightedness
Brought USA,
Largest World
Economy, to
Vulnerability
Marcel R. Alain

6 x 9in. ® 326 pp. ® Softcover
English e 978-2-923446-20-2
2010 « $ 35.00

All rights available.

The uniqueness of this book:

e Analyzes and communi-
cates in layman'’s terms
the root causes of a very
complex financial crisis

e Enables investors, schol-
ars, analysts and the gen-
eral public to make up
their own assessment of
the severity of the crisis
and its impacts for the
next 5 years, in order to
enhance investment
portfolio strategy

e A multidisciplinary analy-
sis that includes eco-
nomic, sociopolitical and
financial management to
identify solutions that are
most effective to address
and solve the US financial
crisis.


http://leseditionsetc.homestead.com/LISTEN.html
http://www.editions-homme.com/ficheProduit.aspx?codeprod=350567
http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/easy-money.html

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
LIMITED CO.

PRIVATE PROFITS

The Polifical Economy cf Public/Private
Fartnerships in Conoda

John Loxle

Public Service,
Private Profits:

The Political Economy
of Public/Private
Partnerships in Canada
John Loxley with

Salim Loxley

6 x 9in. ® 208 pp. ® Softcover
English e 978-1-552663-387
2010« $ 24.95

All rights available except
Canada.

PPPs/3Ps have become all
the rage amongst every
level of government in
Canada in recent years.
Proponents of 3Ps claim
that they reduce the costs
of building and operating
public projects and services
which are operated more
efficiently, so that in the end
taxpayers are better off eco-
nomically and as citizens.
This book tests these claims
through an exhaustive series
of case studies of 3Ps in
Canada, finding them
mostly hollow, empty,
ideological assertions.

Business and Economics
Affaires et économie

ATHABASCA UNIVERSITY
PRESS

The A'. !! my
of Ethical L%

Leader:

To Lead Our Orgonizostions
in @ Consciontious and
Authentic Manner | J

The Anatomy of
Ethical Leadership:
To Lead Our
Organizations in a
Conscientious and
Authentic Manner

Lyse Langlois

5.5x9in. ® 128 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-897425-74-9
2010 » $24.95

All English language rights
available.

Performance at all costs,
productivity without regard
to consequences, and a
competitive work environ-
ment: these are the ethical
factors discussed in The
Anatomy of Ethical Leader-
ship, which looks into a
brighter future for labour
ethics. Dr. Lyse Langlois
maintains that an awareness
of ethical decision-making in
difficult situations will lead
to the establishment of
practices that encourage
productive relationships
between co-workers. This
book is geared towards
those in human resource
management and those
concerned with practical
work ethic.

SELF-COUNSEL PRESS

The Secrets of Advertising
{0 GenY Consumers

= Understond Gen ¥ consumers
= Duvelop advertising strulegins

* Rench the Gen ¥ audience!
m

ey L Wingrae

The Secrets of
Advertising to Gen Y
Consumers

Aiden Livingston

8.5x9.75in. * 136 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-77040-034-4 » 2010
$18.95

All rights available except North
America, UK, Australasia, South
Africa and Malaysia.

Traditional marketing is
dead, and “Generation Y”
killed it. Advertisers are find-
ing it harder to reach con-
sumers using traditional
media such as radio, TV and
newspapers. The problem
is that the new generation
of consumers has become
immune to many of the
tactics on which marketers
have come to rely. The
Secrets of Advertising to

Gen Y Consumers explains
the new and innovative
ways to market products
and services to the younger
“Gen Y.” It shows you how
to leverage the Internet and
social media, and how to
become the type of com-
pany to which Gen Y will
be loyal.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Un titre
du catalogue
vous
intéresse ?

Vous trouverez
plus de
3 000 autres
titres sur notre
site Web.

Le lien
incontournable
pour les titres
et éditeurs
canadiens de
renommee

Internationale.

livrescanadabooks.com

11



http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Public-Service-Private-Profits-John-Loxley-Salim-Loxley/
http://www.aupress.ca/index.php/books/120184
http://www.self-counsel.com/default/secrets-advertising-gen-y-consumers.html
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

Finda
title that
interests

you?

You will
find 3000
more on

our website

Your link to
internationally
acclaimed
Canadian titles

and publishers

livrescanadabooks.com

(Ages 1-6)
CHOUETTE PUBLISHING

caillou

Training Wheels

Caillou - Training
Wheels

Sarah Margaret Johanson
Ill. Eric Sévigny

21.5x21.5 cm * 24 pp.
Softcover ¢ English
978-2-89450-746-9 * 2010
$3.95

All rights available except Brazil,
France, Germany, Poland,
Portugal, Turkey and USA.

Inspired by the work of
renowned French psychoan-
alyst Dr. Francoise Dolto, the
Caillou books are designed
to reflect the same range

of emotions as those experi-
enced by very young chil-
dren at each stage of their
development, from birth

to six years of age. It is
Caillou's point of view,
rather than reality as seen
by parents, which is the
foundation of each story.
Young readers identify with
Caillou because he is just
like them. They enjoy the
Caillou books because
Caillou accurately reflects
their own feelings and expe-
riences through day-to-day
situations.

12

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

(Ages 1-6)

DOMINIQUE ET
COMPAGNIE

Funny Stories 3
Dominique Jolin and
Carole Tremblay

lIl. Dominique Jolin

20.3 x 20.3 cm * 96 pp.
Softcover ® English
978-1-55389-070-6 » 2010
$15.95

All rights available.

Four stories bound together
in one book of Toopy &
Binoo, a new series of their
kooky adventures: Treasure
Hunt; Where’s Patchy-Patch?;
Grunt Monster; Water Wings.
With simple words, colorful
illustrations and irresistible
stories, these are the very
books to put early into little
hands. See them also on
www.toopyandbinoo.com.

Toupie et Binou sont de
retour avec quatre nouvelles
histoires reliées en un trés
beau livre : La chasse au tré-
sor; Ou est monsieur Mou ?;
Le petit monstre; et La baig-
nade. Les enfants adorent
ces dessins animés tirés de
la populaire série télévisée.
Visitez également notre

site Web :
www.toupieetbinou.com

(Ages 1-6)

DOMINIQUE ET
COMPAGNIE

Domisique ¢l Comfagme

Que trouve Galette
a la mer ? / Galette
at the Beach

Lina Rousseau
Ill. Marie-Claude Favreau

19 x 19 cm @ 24 pp. * Softcover
French ¢ 978-2-89512-874-8
20710 $7.95/4.95€

All rights available.

Endearing Galette has

a secret. He loves books.
The Galette stories inspire
toddlers’ imaginations, with
the pleasure of stories and
a love of reading. Plus,
giggles are assured! In this
story, Captain Galette is
waiting for readers on his
ship at the beach for his
next adventure.

Allez hop, matelot ! Le capi-
taine Galette t'attend sur
son bateau. Il a besoin de
ton aide pour affronter tout
un assaut ! Caramba ! La
collection Galette, mettant
en scéne le sympathique
personnage Galette, invite
tous les petits a grandir
avec les livres. Galette a

un secret ! Il adore les livres
et les enfants !


http://www.chouette-publishing.com/books/3-6-years
http://www.dominiqueetcompagnie.com/catalogue.asp
http://www.dominiqueetcompagnie.com/catalogue.asp
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

Enfants/Jeunes adultes

Children’s/YA

(Ages 1-6)

DOMINIQUE ET
COMPAGNIE

La craie rose
(The Magic Chalk)

Lili Chartrand
Ill. Marion Arbona

26 x 26 cm © 32 pp. * Hardcover
French ¢ 978-2-89512-935-6
2010« $19.95

All rights available.

A magnificent Christmas
story of mutual aid and
sharing. Young Lea’s
courage and « magical »
ingenuity succeed in help-
ing her ailing mother get
better! A story full of hope
and tenacity.

Un magnifique conte de
Noél sur I'entraide et le
partage. La jeune Léa réus-
sira a sauver sa mere malade
a force de courage et d’une
pointe de magie !

(13 6ans)
BAYARD CANADA LIVRES

Rosalie la ronde

Katia Canciani
Ill. Christine Battuz

21,5x21,5cm e 24 pp.
Broché e Francais
978-2-89579-302-1 « 2010
995%

Tous droits disponibles.

Rosalie est rondelette. Cela
lui vaut rejet et moqueries.
Personne ne la veut dans
son équipe sportive, tout
le monde critique ses colla-
tions, certains la traitent
méme d’éléphant ou de
gros jambon. Pourtant,
Rosalie a de grands talents
et, heureusement,
quelqu’un les apprécie.
C’est Rémi, son meilleur
ami... peut-&tre un peu
amoureux. Un album pour
favoriser I'estime de soi de
ces enfants bien enveloppés.

(Ages 6-9)
TRALCO-LINGO FUN

The Adventures of
Tonnerre
Aaron Lam

Ed. Karen Traynor
Ill. Aaron Lam

17.25 x 21.25 cm © 24 pp.
Softcover ® English
978-1-55409-430-1 * 2010
$5.95

All rights available.

What do you get when you
cross a magical dragon, an
eccentric scientist, a four-
teen year old novelist, a
talented photographer, a
talking parrot, and a gener-
ous heaping of adventure?
You get The Adventures of
Tonnerre.

Books available in b/w or
full colour digital version.
Themes include food, shop-
ping, culture, sports, travel,
and more to follow. Includes
questions and activities to
engage students and
develop language skills.

This collection of short
adventures is for children
who are learning English or
for English-speaking children
learning to read.

Un titre

du catalogue
vous

intéresse ?

Vous trouverez
plus de
3 000 autres
titres sur notre
site Web.

Le lien
incontournable
pour les titres
et éditeurs
canadiens de
renommee

internationale.

livrescanadabooks.com

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

13


http://www.dominiqueetcompagnie.com/catalogue.asp
http://www.bayardlivres.ca/Product.aspx?ids=1246858
http://www.tralco.com/
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

(Ages 9-13)
ANNICK PRESS LTD.

Cry of the Giraffe

Judie Oron

5x7.25in. » 208 pp.
Hardcover e English
978-1-55451-272-0 « 2010
$21.95

All rights available except North
America.

Based on a true story: One
girl’s harrowing trek from
exile and slavery to hope
in a new land.

“Don't give up, Wuditu! Be
strong!” Only the words of
her little sister coming to
her in a dream give Wuditu
the courage to keep going.
To find food and shelter,
Wuditu finally takes a job as
a servant, only to realize

that she has become a slave.

With nowhere else to go,
she stays - until the villagers
discover that she is a
falasha, a hated Jew. Along
with thousands of other
Jews who fled their native
Ethiopia in the mid 80s,
Wuditu and her family
risked their lives, hoping

to make it to Yerusalem.

(Ages 9-13)

ORCA BOOK PUBLISHERS
LTD.

Death Benefits
Sarah N. Harvey

5.5x8.25in. ® 224 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-55469-226-2 * 2010
$12.95

All rights available except North
America.

Looking after his ninety-five-
year-old grandfather is not
what Royce had in mind for
his summer vacation.

Royce (aka Rolly) is having
a bad year. Not only has his
mother dragged him across
the country in order to be
close to her aged father
Arthur, a celebrated cellist,
but he’s also recovering
from mono. When he con-
vinces his mother to let him
finish the school year by
correspondence, he's left
feeling isolated and lonely,
and spends his time watch-
ing TV and plotting ways to
get back to his friends in
Nova Scotia. But before his
plans can be implemented,
his grandfather has a small
stroke. Suddenly, Royce is
pressed into service.

14

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

(Ages 9-13)

ORCA BOOK PUBLISHERS
LTD.

The Salmon Bears:
Giants of the Great Bear
Rainforest

lan McAllister and
Nicholas Read
Photographer:

lan McAllister

7.5 x9in. ® 96 pp. * Softcover
English e 978-1-55469-205-7
2070 « $18.95

All rights available except North
America.

Extensively illustrated with
lan McAllister’s magnificent
photographs, The Salmon
Bears explores the delicate
balance that exists between
the grizzly, black and spirit
bears and their natural envi-
ronment, the last great
wilderness along the central
coast of British Columbia.
Key to this relationship are
the salmon that are born in
the rivers each spring, who
then go out to sea as juve-
niles and return as adults to
spawn and die, completing
a cycle of life that ensures
the survival of not only their
own species but also virtu-
ally every other plant and
animal in the rainforest.

(Ages 9-13)

ORCA BOOK PUBLISHERS
LTD.

The Sea Wolves:
Living Wild in the Great
Bear Rainforest

lan McAllister and
Nicholas Read
Photographer:

lan McAllister

7.5 x9in. e 128 pp. ® Softcover
English e 978-1-55469-206-4
2010 ¢ $19.95

All rights available except North
America.

The Sea Wolves sets out to
disprove the notion of “the
Big Bad Wolf,” especially

as it is applied to coastal
wolves—a unique strain of
wolf that lives in the rainfor-
est along the Pacific coast
of Canada. Genetically dis-
tinct from their inland
cousins and from wolves in
any other part of the world,
coastal wolves can swim like
otters and fish like the bears
with whom they share the
rainforest. Smaller than the
gray wolves that live on

the other side of the Coast
Mountains, these wolves
are highly social and fiercely
intelligent creatures.


http://site.annickpress.com/catalog/catalog.aspx?title=Cry%20of%20the%20Giraffe
http://www.orcabook.com/productdetails.cfm?PC=751
http://www.orcabook.com/productdetails.cfm?PC=711
http://www.orcabook.com/productdetails.cfm?PC=749

Children’s/YA

Enfants/Jeunes adultes

Education
Education

(Ages 9-13)
ANNICK PRESS LTD.

Thunder Over
Kandahar

Sharon E. McKay
Ill. Rafal Gerszak

5.5x8.51in. ® 264 pp.
Hardcover e English
978-1-55451-267-6 » 2010
$21.95

All rights available except
North America.

A powerful story of endur-
ing friendship, set amid
the terror and chaos of
Afghanistan today.

Best friends Tamanna and
Yasmine cannot believe
their good fortune when

a school is set up in their
remote Afghan village.

But good fortune is rare in
Afghanistan, especially for
girls. When the Taliban
attack the school, the girls’
dreams of the future are
shattered. Together, they
try to flee only to find them-
selves in mortal danger.
Filled with tension and
drama, Thunder Over
Kandahar paints a vivid
portrait of contempoary
Afghanistan.

(Ages 9-13)
GREYSTONE BOOKS

You Are the Earth:
Know the Planet So You

Can Make It Better

David Suzuki and
Kathy Vanderlinden
Ill. Wallace Edwards

10 x 7.75in » 144 pp.
Paperback e English
978-1-55365-476-6 ¢ 2010
$22.95

All rights available.

Since the book was first
published (1999), there

has been a dramatic rise in
concern about the environ-
ment. Kids today are much
more aware of environmen-
tal issues.

To reflect these changes,
this revised and updated
edition of “You Are the
Earth” includes expanded
discussion of the leading
environmental issues of
today. It includes new
sidebars offering extra facts,
tips and examples of what
kids can do to get involved.

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

ATTENTION, PLEASE!

Attention, Please!
Kathleen Gould Lundy

9 x 7in. e 32 pp. * Softcover
English ® 978-1-55138-243-2
2009 * $12.95

All rights available.

Help kids create in-class pre-
sentations that are engaging
and worthwhile for both
themselves and their audi-
ence. The easy-to-follow
steps in this book will help
students decide what to
say, why they want to say

it, and how to do it in ways
that capture the attention
of the audience and keep
them involved until the
very end.

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

Breathe, Stretch,
Write
Sheree Fitch

8.38 x 10.88 in. ® 96 pp.
Softcover ¢ English
978-1-55138-256-2 2010
$24.95

All rights available.

Discover the powerful con-
nection between physical
movement and writing and
language. The creative exer-
cises in this innovative book
illustrate how to use simple
movements and yoga prin-
ciples to boost children’s
creativity as they write and
play with words and ideas.

RIGHTS CANADA o DROITS DU CANADA 15


http://site.annickpress.com/catalog/catalog.aspx?title=Thunder%20Over%20Kandahar
http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/
http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/book.cgi?isbn=9781551382562

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

Get Graphic!

Mark Thurman and
Emily Hearn

8.38 x 10.88 in. ® 96 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-55138-252-4 « 2010
$24.95

All rights available.

Get a “behind-the-scenes”
look at a powerful writing
tool —storyboarding — that
will help students write and
draw amazing stories. The
book describes a simple,
eight-stage process that
begins with brainstorming
and ends with a polished
product. A comprehensive
overview of illustration tech-
niques to help students
create dynamic visual
images complement this
remarkable book.

16

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

Keepin’ It Real

Keepin’ It Real
Lisa Donohue

8.38 x 10.88 in. * 128 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-55138-260-9 * 2010
$24.95

All rights available.

Learn to weave new litera-
cies — digital, social, media,
and critical literacies — into
the traditional — reading,
writing, listening, and
speaking. This straightfor-
ward book shows you how
to use the new literacies

to strengthen and support
literacy and language
learning.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

Anne Burke

Ready to Learn

ke Py to ek Litemacy Shiks i Toung Leamess

Education
Education

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

Kathy Patersor

Teaching
In
Troubled

Times

Ready to Learn
Anne Burke

8.38 x 10.88 in. * 128 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-55138-249-4 « 2010
$24.95

All rights available.

Discover innovative ways to
use play-based activities and
problem solving to spark a
love of learning in even the
youngest children. Looking
at various types of play and
social interaction, the book
offers practical examples,
activities, and resources for
using play to build skills in
literacy, math, science, tech-
nology, and more.

Teaching in
Troubled Times
Kathy Paterson

8.38 x 10.88 in. ® 96 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-55138-254-8 * 2010
$24.95

All rights available.

This timely book offers prac-
tical ideas for honest and
responsive discussion about
everything from children’s
concerns about their world
to the parental tendency
to overprotect to teachers’
need to “recharge” in the
midst of a stressful day.
Throughout the book you'll
find strategies and activities
to deal with specific chal-
lenges — 120 things you
can do to make children
feel more comfortable
about their world.


http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/book.cgi?isbn=9781551382524
http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/book.cgi?isbn=9781551382609
http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/book.cgi?isbn=9781551382494
http://www.pembrokepublishers.com/book.cgi?isbn=9781551382548

MOOSE ENTERPRISES

!PRINT@NRIAN

= movel by

Eomonn Avcin

A Print of a Man
Edmond Alcid

5.5 X 8in. e 257 pp. * Softcover
English ® 978-1-894650-18-2
2002 » $21.55

All rights available.

| had walked out of the
bush an old man. How old,
I did not know. The years
had passed without the
need to celebrate the
remembrance of a birth
date. There was something
familiar about the place |
stood, where the bush bor-
dered the tiled land of a
farmer’s field. Slowly, faint
memories recalled past
moments of my life. A famil-
iar voice calls out my name.
Two old men stand there
dumbfounded with nothing
to say but to repeat each
other's name with favour,
contempt, anger, sadness,
and the undying love

that only kin-ship knows.
Without an embrace or
handshake, we bonded

as brothers need to. Our
eyes were reluctant to gaze
away for fear of the image
disappearing.

BOUTON D’'OR ACADIE

Nicole Daigle

AmiSoleil aux iles
/\"de la Madeleine

AmiSoleil aux fles de
la Madeleine

Nicole Daigle
IIl. Mélanie Daigle

10,8 x 15,2 cm © 72 pp.
Broché e Francais
978-2-923518-56-5 » 2009
895%

Tous droits disponibles.

Accompagne AmiSoleil

dans cette toute nouvelle
aventure. Tu y découvriras
comment vivent le pluvier
siffleur et la puce de sable.
Tu verras que, méme s'ils
sont trés différents, ces deux
animaux ont quelque chose
en commun.

Une invitation a la décou-
verte d’'un habitat cotier et
des animaux qui y vivent.

EDITIONS MANUKA

Arizona; Mercedes
Leroyer, partie 2

France Valiquette
lIl. Jacques Chauvette

15 x 22 cm © 326 pp.
Cartonné e Francais
978-2-9810125-1-7 » 2010
2295%

Tous droits disponibles.

Quelques jours avant leur
voyage en Arizona, Peter
rompt sa relation avec
Mercedes sans explications.
Elle décide de se rendre
seule dans la réserve des
Navajos, ce grand peuple
qui a failli étre exterminé
durant la conquéte du sud-
ouest américain. Son amour
des chevaux I'ameénera a
tisser des liens profonds
avec eux. Ekis, un géologue
attachant et sensible, I'ini-
tiera a leurs coutumes.

Ce livre vous entrainera avec
toute son intensité dans le
mysteére de ces deux états
du sud des Etats-Unis, la
Louisiane et ses bayous ainsi
que I'Arizona et ses canyons.

Fiction
Fiction

D&M PUBLISHERS INC.

Daniel O'Thunder

lan Weir

6 x 9 in. ® 400 pp. ® Hardcover
English ® 978-1-55365-435-3
2009 * $29.95

All rights available except UK
and Ireland.

Nominated for the
Commonwealth Writers’
Prize Best First Book Award,
the Amazon.ca First Novel
Award, the Ethel Wilson
Fiction Prize, and the
Canadian Author’s Award
for Fiction

A rollicking, comic and
ultimately haunting tale of
fist-fighting, faith, and fine
madness. In the 1850s, in
the slums of London, Daniel
O’Thunder, a troubled but
charismatic former prize-
fighter turned evangelist,
runs a safe house for those
in need of food, shelter,
prayer and good counsel.
But evil wreaks havoc and
he returns to the ring for
his greatest fight yet — with
the Devil himself.

RIGHTS CANADA o DROITS DU CANADA 17


http://www.moosehidebooks.com/products.html
http://www.boutondoracadie.com/BDOA_02_produits/02_catalogue/02_catalogue_fiches/02_cat_fiche_AS-5.htm
http://cddl.qc.ca/index.php/vmchk/Roman/Mercedes-Leroyer-Partie-2-Arizona.html
http://www.dmpibooks.com/book/daniel-o-thunder

EDITIONS DE MORTAGNE

2

%

Eﬂgs

Filles de Lune, vol. 1
Naila de Brume

Elizabeth Tremblay

6 X 9in. ® 431 pp. * Paperback
French ¢ 978-2-89074-761-6
2008 Canada 2010 Europe
$24,95

All rights available.

According to an ancient
legend, whoever finds the
mythical thrones of the Wise
Man and his archenemy will
rule over the “Land of the
Elders”. For more than seven
centuries, those aspiring to
rule came in large numbers.
However, only one of the
Daughters of the Moon can
repair the harm caused by
her foremothers, who are
responsible for the ruthless
struggle between these
nations that were once
peaceful. But all the descen-
dants of this cursed lineage
have disappeared or so it
seems. When Naila turns
25-years old, the quiet life
she was leading in her native
small town ends forever.

The first print run for the
French European market
reached 30,000 copies.

18

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

. e

llﬂ From the Cold

Good wRaeads

In From the Cold

Deborah Ellis
Ed. Laurel Boone

5x 7 in. 84 pp.  Softcover
English ® 978-1-926583-25-9
2010 $7.95

All rights available.

Rose and her daughter
Hazel are on the run in a
big city. During the day,
Rose and Hazel live in a
shack hidden in the bushes.
At night, they look for food
in garbage bins.

In the summer, living in the
shack was like an adventure
for Hazel. But now, winter
is coming and the nights
are cold.

Hazel is starting to miss

her friends and her school.
Rose is trying to do the right
thing for her daughter, but
everything is going so
wrong. Will Hazel stay loyal
to her mother, or will she
try to return to her old life?

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

GUY SAINT-JEAN EDITEUR

La Premiére Fois de
Sarah-Jeanne
Marie Gray

5 x 8 in. ® 334 pp. * Softcover
French e 978-2-89455-312-1
2009 * $14.95

All rights available.

La Premiere Fois de Sarah-
Jeanne tells the story of an
average teenager and pas-
sionate singer, at a crucial
stage of her life: the instant
where she will need to test
what she learned about sex-
uality, personal values and
respect, and know what
nobody could teach her... Is
she ready to actually do it?
Is this the right time? The
right guy?

This novel is the first of the
Oseras-tu series. The second,
Elysabeth’s Lost Heart, has
been available since October
2009.

GROUPE VILLE-MARIE
LITTERATURE INC.

L'dme du minotaure
Dominike Audet

15,5 X 23 cm © 890 pp
Broché e Francais
978-2-89649-051-6 » 2010
3295%

Tous droits disponibles.

En septembre 1941,
Katherine Lindemann, une
jeune Berlinoise qui travaille
pour le docteur SS Karl
Gebhardt, se rend a Prague
ou elle rencontre et passe

la nuit avec un homme
dont elle ignore alors I'iden-
tité. Le lendemain, Katherine
découvre qu’il n’est autre
que le général SS Reinhard
Heydrich, nouvellement
nommé Protecteur du Reich
a Prague et chef des services
de sécurité. Commence
alors une passion charnelle
entre les deux amants.
Heydrich s’efforce toutefois
de conserver la téte froide
pour mener a bien sa

tache, I'élimination des

Juifs d’Europe, tandis que
Katherine assume mieux

ses sentiments, car elle
ignore I'ampleur et I'horreur
de la mission de son amant.


http://editionsdemortagne.com/catalogue/fantastique
http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/in-from-the-cold.html?SID=n1kcm85o4i4m590rkhr5ve7920
http://www.saint-jeanediteur.com/Default.aspx#titre/ID/25
http://www.edvlb.com/ficheProduit.aspx?codeprod=352162

LA COURTE ECHELLE

DU CHEMIN DES ARSENE
lean Lemieux

Le mort du chemin
des Arséne
Jean Lemieux

14,5 x 21,4 cm © 456 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-89651-115-0 » 2009
$29,95

All rights available.

Romain Leblanc is found
dead in his house, in the
Magdalen Islands. A rifle
on his lap, the doors locked,
everything suggesting a
suicide. However, sergeant-
detective André Surprenant
remains skeptical. Why
would Romain Leblanc, a
musician at the height of
his career, notorious wom-
anizer, and who recently
received a large inheritance
take his own life? During the
course of his investigation,
André Surprenant is going
to find out that, in this wild
and colorful archipelago,
every secret hides another
one. A riveting thriller that
you’ll devour to the last

page.

EDITIONS SYLVAIN
HARVEY

[

—r
”‘“’"'”Taul_fe l

Léo, l'autre fils
Hélene Lucas
Ed. Sylvain Harvey

5,5 x 8,5 po. * 288 pp.
Thermoreliure e Francais
978-2-921703-81-9 2008
29,95 %

Tous droits disponibles sauf pour
le Québec.

Bouleversant a souhait, ce
roman touche littéralement
les lecteurs jusqu’au larme.
Abordant avec sensibilité

la délicate question de I'en-
fant-médicament, I'ouvrage
s’est mérité les éloges les
plus grands et est rapide-
ment devenu best-seller.

Ce récit émouvant relate la
quéte d’amour d’un enfant
dans un contexte familial
déchirant. Ce jeune garcon
parviendra-t-il a atteindre le
cceur de sa mére ou sera-t-il
condamné a vivre une
enfance malheureuse? Sa
mére finira-t-elle par lui
accorder une chance de
bonheur et se pardonner
|'abominable erreur com-
mise avant sa naissance?

LES EDITIONS MICHEL
QUINTIN

Les dragouilles 1 -
Les origines

Karine Gottot
lll. Maxim Cyr

13 X 18 cm © 84 pp.
Hardcover e French
978-2-89435-460-5 ¢ 2010
$12.95

All rights available.

Meet seven mischievous
little horned beasts who
live on the roofs of buildings
all around the world. Kids
will love these ridiculously
humorous comic strips.
They'll learn many unusual
facts in captivating chroni-
cles and impress their
friends by taking on amaz-
ing challenges.

This 4-volume series is
intended for children

7 years and older. For
more information, visit
www.lesdragouilles.com.

Fiction
Fiction

LES EDITIONS MICHEL
QUINTIN

aur,

Les Hyénes -
En couleurs
Alain M. Bergeron,
Sampar and
Michel Quintin

lIl. Sampar

15.5 X 21.5 cm 64 pp.
Fiction e Hardcover e French
978-2-89435-454-4 ¢ 2010
$12.95

All rights available except Japan.

Little-known animals.

Clever settings. Humorous
illustrations. Quality scientific
information. That is what
the collection Savais-tu ? is
known for. This series, which
so far contains twelve comic
strip style documentaries,
delights adults and children
alike. A collection that
makes you laugh as you
learn.

RIGHTS CANADA o DROITS DU CANADA 19


http://www.courteechelle.com/le-mort-du-chemin-des-arsene-0
http://www.editionssylvainharvey.com/catalogue.html
http://www.editionsmichelquintin.ca/detail_livre.php?ID_livre=768
http://www.editionsmichelquintin.ca/detail_livre.php?ID_livre=796

LES EDITIONS MICHEL
QUINTIN

Les messagers de
Gaia:

La pierre du destin
Fredrick D’Anterny
Ed. Guy Permingeat

15.25 X 22.75 cm @ 336 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-89435-384-4 ¢ 2008
$24.95

All rights available.

Torance, a young prince in
exile, wakes up far from his
kingdom on a shore swept
over by stormy waves.
Beside him is Shanandra,

a girl from the faraway
Evernia Mountains. They
do not know each other yet.
Nevertheless, they will have
to unite their efforts if they
are to escape the unknown
knights sent after them.

This 6-volume epic, fantasy
saga is intended for adults.
For more information,

visit www.lesmessagers
degaia.com.

20

GROUPE VILLE-MARIE
LITTERATURE INC.

Les murs
Olivia Tapiero

12,5 X 22,5 cm * 160 pp
Broché e Francais
978-2-89649-094-3 ¢ 2009
2495%

Tous droits disponibles.

La lecture du premier roman
d’Olivia Tapiero, Les Murs,
ne laissera personne indif-
férent. Dés le début, la table
est mise et |'attention du
lecteur est captée et gardée
jusqu’a la fin. Une adoles-
cente qui vient de faire une
énieme tentative de suicide
raconte son histoire, son
mal de vivre qui la grugent
jusqu’a la moelle. Rien nest
banal, rien n’est laissé au
hasard. On suit la vie de
cette toute jeune femme
transférée d’un hopital a
Iautre. La froideur des lieux
et la blancheur des murs
sont le reflet de son ame

et a I'image de son corps,
qu’elle souhaite voir dis-
paraitre. Son apathie
déroutante émeut et fait
prendre connaissance d'un
univers qui nous est com-
pletement étranger.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

LES EDITIONS MICHEL
QUINTIN

Luna - La cité
maudite
Elodie Tirel

10.5 X 17.5 cm ® 262 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-89435-431-5 » 2009
$8.95

All rights available.

Luna is a young silver elf
who was raised in a wolf
pack. After female drows
warriors decimate her adop-
tive family, she takes refuge
with her mentor who
reveals to her the circum-
stances surrounding her
birth. To find her mother,
Luna starts a long journey
that will take her to an
underground city of black
elves.

This 6-volume youth fantasy
series is intended for teens
11 years and older. For
more information, visit
www.lunaelfedelune.com.

DC BOOKS

Of Water and Rock

Thomas Armstrong
Ed. Robert Sandiford

5.5x8.51in. 334 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-897190-59-3 2010
$19.95

All rights available except North
America.

Of Water and Rock derives
its power from the basic
human need for connected-
ness and belonging. When
Torontonian Edward
Hamblin steps off the plane
in Barbados, in the winter
of 1969, he crosses more
than the tarmac at Seawell
Airport. As he navigates the
island’s racial and cultural
boundaries, he leaves
behind an empty life of
comfort and discovers a
vibrant world of simple
beauty, an undiscovered
family, and reconciliation
with the memory of a long
dead father.


http://www.editionsmichelquintin.ca/detail_livre.php?ID_livre=631
http://www.edvlb.com/ficheProduit.aspx?codeprod=347225
http://www.editionsmichelquintin.ca/detail_livre.php?ID_livre=696
http://www.dcbooks.ca/OfWaterAndRock.html
http://www.lesmessagersdegaia.com

LA COURTE ECHELLE

SA
MORT

André Marois

Sa propre mort
André Marois

14.5 x 21.4 cm 288 pp.
Softcover e French
978-2-89651-350-5 » 2010
$24,95

All rights available.

Four years ago, Clara left
everything behind and

fled to Paris. Since then,
between her studies at La
Sorbonne and her waitress-
ing job in a café, she tries
to forget about her past
and the reason why she ran
away from home. But when
her brother comes to visit
her, all memories resurface
and the pain wakes up
inside. She must find a way
to ease this gnawing pain
at all costs. Those who have
humiliated her will have to
pay. She then decides to
return to Montréal.

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

WA UARAN TN
"

Shipwreck

Maureen Jennings
Ed. Laurel Boone

5x 7 in. ® 90 pp.  Softcover
English ® 978-1-926583-26-6
2010 $7.95

All rights available.

A retired police detective
tells a story from a family’s
history. This is his story...

On a cold winter morning
in 1873, a crowd gathers on
the shore of a Nova Scotia
fishing village. A stormy sea
has thrown a ship onto the
rocks. The villagers work
bravely to save the ship’s
crew. But many die.

When young Will Murdoch
and the local priest examine
the bodies, they discover
gold and diamonds. They
suspect that the shipwreck
was not responsible for all of
the deaths. With the priest’s
help, Will- who grows up to
be a famous detective-
solves his first mystery.

GUY ST-JEAN EDITEUR
INC.

Marin Gray

Seven Mamghty Tales

Stories to Make You
Blush

Marie Gray

6 X 9in. e 158 pp. e Fiction
Softcover e English
978-2-89455-081-6 * 2000
$16.95

All rights available for English
(World), Netherlands, Brazil,
Poland, China and Japan.

From the best-selling

series that sold more than
800 000 copies around the
world, this work offers a
fresh and entertaining con-
temporary erotic fiction.
With real-life characters and
enticing situations, these
short stories reflect modern
life and the many different
types of relationships adults
of all ages are involved in
these days... or at least, wish
they were!

Fiction
Fiction

FIDDLEHEAD POETRY
BOOKS & GOOSE LANE
EDITIONS LTD.

-

S
5'»'

LYNN COADNE

<

Strange Heaven,
Reader’s Guide
Edition

Lynn Coady

8.5x5.51in. ¢ 216 pp.
Softcover ¢ English
978-0-86492-617-3 » 2010
$19.99

All rights available.

She's depressed, they say.
Apathetic. Bridget Murphy,
almost eighteen, has had

it with her zany family.
When she is transferred to
the psych ward after giving
birth and putting her baby
up for adoption, it is a wel-
come relief — even with
the manic ranting of a teen
stripper and come-ons of
another delusional inmate.
But this oasis of relative calm
is short-lived. Christmas is
coming, and Uncle Albert
arrives to whisk her back to
the bedlam of home and
the booze-soaked social life
that got her into trouble in
the first place.

RIGHTS CANADA o DROITS DU CANADA 21


http://www.courteechelle.com/sa-propre-mort-0
http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/shipwreck.html
http://www.saint-jeanediteur.com/Default.aspx#titre/ID/236
http://www.gooselane.com/book/9780864926173

BAICO BOOKS AND
PUBLISHING

The Ambulance
Driver

Chris McNaught

lIl. Chris McNaught

8.5x5.5in. ¢ 267 pp.
Softcover e English
978-1-897449-19-6 ¢ 2008
$18.95

All rights available.
Quebec City, 2000

Marie Rioux flings a law
career into the wake of her
dead marriage to sail for
England on the grand
voyage of inner discovery
we all secretly crave. In
sleuthing her family past,
Marie tumbles into an
unlikely romance with a
whistleblower on the run.
Events lead the pair, and
their stalker, to the Isle of
Wight, where Marie’s
esthetic hero, Julia Margaret
Cameron, once kept the
beacon of ‘beauty’ with her
neighbour, Alfred Lord
Tennyson. Marie senses her
true home, but unless she
can thwart the immediate
violence cloaking Freshwater
Bay, she will never enjoy
what she has discovered.

22

COTEAU BOOKS

THI

FOREST HORSES

The Forest Horses

Byrna Barclay and
Jack Hodgins

5.5 x 8. in. ® 408 pp. * Softcover
English e 978-1-55050-447-7
2010 * $21.00

All rights available.

Set in Russia, but switching
between mother and
daughter, in 1941 and 2005
respectively, The Forest
Horses is a study in contrasts
between an indomitable
spirit living through a turbu-
lent age, and a troubled
soul living in settled times.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

) .
< A0 LOUISE PEXNY

Ll

The Hangman

The Hangman

Louise Penny
Ed. Laurel Boone

5x7in. ® 96 pp. ® Softcover
English e 978-1-926583-24-2
2010 $7.95

All rights available.

On a cold November morn-
ing, a jogger runs through
the woods in the peaceful
Quebec village of Three
Pines. On his run, he finds
a dead man hanging from
a tree.

The dead man was a guest
at the local Inn and Spa.

He might have been looking
for peace and quiet, but
something else found him.
Something horrible.

Did the man take his own
life? Or was he murdered?
Chief Inspector Armand
Gamache is called to the
crime scene. As Gamache
follows the trails of clues, he
opens a door into the past.
And he learns the true rea-
son why the man came to
Three Pines.

BAICO BOOKS AND
PUBLISHING

The Keli Dowry

Chris McNaught
lll. Chris McNaught

6 x 9 in. ® 230 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-926596-54-9
2010 » $24.95

All rights available.

Greece, 1973. International
political intrigue poisons an
American underwater dig
and its team of divers in
the Gulf of Argos. The fates
of a young Irish widow,

a Vietnam vet, a German
officer from the WWII occu-
pation, and a local beauty
of murky origin, are spun
together on the brutal
wheels of the Athens Junta.
Love, mystery and violence
in the Aegean. Human free-
dom, mythic shackles...


http://www.baico.ca/html/store/shop/showproduct.cfm?id=277&chksum=555BF2E2011B652CE71AF9B5E0A8EBFF&catid=3&chkval=EE44C912297A7C50E09037D5AB52D078&subid=85&chktot=2ECC5CB2F28D993F631C43480CEC2028&feature=1
http://coteaubooks.com/index.php?p=Books
http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/chapter/good-reads/the-hangman.html
http://www.baico.ca/html/store/shop/showproduct.cfm?id=387&chksum=DEB125861B5598687AEE5EE13750159D&urlclass=1&catid=3&chkval=EE44C912297A7C50E09037D5AB52D078&subid=18&chktot=8B2B1500219165F015D9085466608492&searchrequest=1

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

The
Picture
of
1 Nobody

The Picture of
Nobody

Rabindranath Maharaj
Ed. Laurel Boone

5x 7 in. 88 pp. ® Fiction
Softcover e English
978-1-926583-28-0 » 2010
$7.95

All rights available.

Tommy lives with his family
in Ajax, a small town close
to Toronto. His parents are
Ismaili Muslims who immi-
grated to Canada before
Tommy was born. Tommy,
a shy, chubby seventeen-
year-old, feels like an out-
sider.

The arrest of a terrorist
group in Toronto turns
Tommy'’s world upside
down. No one noticed him
before. Now, he experiences
the sting of racism at the
local coffee shop where he
works part-time. A group
of young men who hang
out at the coffee shop
begin to bully him. In spite,
Tommy commits an act of
revenge against the group’s
ringleader.

GRASS ROOTS PRESS

GAIL ANDERSON-DARGATI

The Stalker

Gail Anderson-Dargatz
Ed. Laurel Boone

5x 7 in. 86 pp. ® Fiction
Softcover e English
978-1-926583-29-7 » 2010
$7.95

All rights available.

Very early one Saturday
morning, Mike's phone
rings. “Nice day for a little
kayak trip, eh?” says the
deep, echoing voice. “But
I wouldn’t go out if | were

"

you.

Mike’s business is guiding
visitors on kayak tours
around the islands off the
west coast. This weekend,
he'll be taking Liz, his new
cook, and two strangers
on a kayak tour. Soon, his
phone rings again. “I'm
watching you,” the caller
says. “Stay home.”

Mike and the others set off
on their trip, but the stalker
secretly follows them. Who
is he? What will he do? The
Stalker will keep you guess-
ing until the end.

Fiction
Fiction

FIDDLEHEAD POETRY
BOOKS & GOOSE LANE
EDITIONS LTD.

GARY GEDDES

The Terracotta
Army

Gary Geddes

6 x 8in. ® 64 pp. ® Softcover
English ¢ 978-0-86492-634-0
2010  $14.95

All rights available

In 1985, Gary Geddes
won the Commonwealth
Poetry Prize, Americas
Region, for The Terracotta
Army, a brilliant sequence
of his Chinese sonnets.

The nine-couplet poems
were inspired by his 1981
visit to the archaeological
site in China where more
than 8,000 individually
sculpted, life-sized soldiers
and horses were interred

in the third century to
accompany Emperor Ch'in
Shi Huang Di into the after-
life. In this ideologically
charged volume, Geddes
gives voice to a few soldiers,
who engage in myriad
debates about the abuse of
power, the yin-yang dance
of narrative and silence,
and the sanctity of the
idiosyncratic self in the
face of conformity.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Finda
title that
Interests

you?

You will
find 3000
more on

our website

Your link to
internationally
acclaimed
Canadian titles

and publishers

livrescanadabooks.com

23



http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/chapter/good-reads/the-picture-of-nobody.html
http://www.grassrootsbooks.net/ca/chapter/good-reads/the-stalker.html
http://www.gooselane.com/book/9780864926340
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

Un titre

du catalogue
vous
intéresse ?

Vous trouverez
plus de
3 000 autres
titres sur notre
site Web.

Le lien
incontournable
pour les titres
et éditeurs
canadiens de
renommeée

Internationale.

livrescanadabooks.com

24

ATHABASCA UNIVERSITY
PRESS

The Wesl|
and Beyend

The West and
Beyond:

New Perspectives on
an Imagined Region
Ed. Alvin Finkel,

Sarah Carter, and
Peter Fortna

6 x 9in. ® 320 pp. ® Softcover
English e 978-1-897425-80-0
2010 » $29.95

All rights available.

The West and Beyond
explores the state of
Western Canadian history,
showcasing the research
interests of a new genera-
tion of scholars while chart-
ing new directions for the
future and stimulating fur-
ther interrogation of our
past. This dynamic collec-
tion encourages dialogue
among generations of
historians of the West,

and among practitioners

of diverse approaches to
the past. It also reflects a
broad range of disciplinary
and professional boundaries,
offering new ways to under-
stand the West.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

WILFRID LAURIER
UNIVERSITY PRESS

TRAVEL

Travel and Religion
in Antiquity
Ed. Philip A. Harland

6 x 9 in. ® 350 pp. ® Hardcover
English ® 978-1-55458-222-8
2011 » $85.00

All foreign language rights
available.

Organized around five over-
lapping areas where religion
and travel intersect, this
book considers the impor-
tance of issues relating to
travel for our understanding
of religious and cultural life
among Jews, Christians,
and others in the ancient
world, particularly during
the Hellenistic and Roman
eras.

History
Histoire

LES PRESSES DE
L'UNIVERSITE DU QUEBEC

Urban World
History:

An Economic and
Geographical Perspective

Luc-Normand Tellier

7.25x9in. ¢ 648 pp.
Softcover ® English
978-2-7605-1588-8 ¢ 2009
$50.00

All rights available except
Canada

Does the long history of
urbanization present iden-
tifiable regularities through
time and space? Are there
long-run trends in the
development process? In
the complex evolution of
human societies are there
other determining factors
than political decisions,
statesmen, wars, economic
crises, religions, races,
cultures, languages, and
sociological values? Is the
geographical space a simple
setting or a major element
of the urban world’s evolu-
tion? From Catalhdyiik

and Jericho to London,

Sao Paulo, Los Angeles,
Johannesburg, Shanghai
and Tokyo, this book recon-
stitutes the fascinating jour-
ney of the urban evolution.


http://www.aupress.ca/index.php/books/120176
http://www.wlupress.wlu.ca/Catalog/harland.shtml
http://www.puq.ca/catalogue/livres/urban-world-history-886.html
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

Aski Awasis/Children
of the Earth:

First Peoples Speaking
on Adoption

Ed. Jeannine Carriere

6 x9in. e 112 pp. ® Softcover
English ¢ 978-1-55266-340-0
2010 » $17.95

All rights available except
Canada.

The adoption of Aboriginal
children into non-Aboriginal
families has a long and con-
tentious history in Canada.
Life stories told by First
Nations people reveal that
the adoption experience
has been far from positive
for these communities and
has in fact, been an integral
aspect of colonization. In

an effort to decolonize
adoption practices, the
Yellowhead tribal Services
Agency (YTSA) in Alberta
has integrated customary
First Peoples' adoption prac-
tices with provincial adop-
tion laws and regulations.
Introducing this unique
agency, the authors outline
emerging themes from
interviews and recommen-
dations for policy and prac-
tice.

Native Studies

Etudes amérindiennes

ATHATBASCA
UNIVERSITY PRESS

boa-hhhidaa

trevor r pcci:

'TXIR]
swmddectabdi

ARCHAROLOGICAL BVITERCE

hdodrie nbe

vl LITEWAYE ON

AliioAADASD

THE WORTHERN PLATNS

LIGHT TROM

poadtiubi.

ANCIENT CAMPFIRES

Light from Ancient
Campfires:
Archaeological Evidence
for Native Lifeways on
the Northern Plains

Trevor Peck

7 x 10 in. @ 336 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-897425-96-1
2010 » $44.95

All rights available.

Light from Ancient Campfires
is the first book in twenty
years to gather together a
comprehensive prehistoric
archaeological record of the
Alberta Plains First Nations.
In this monumental exami-
nation of the region'’s earli-
est inhabitants, author
Trevor Peck reviews the
many changes of interpreta-
tion that have occurred in
relevant literature published
during the last two decades.

Beginning with the earliest
archaeological evidence
for people in Alberta, Light
from Ancient Campfires
chronologically covers each
sequence, moving forward
in time toward the present.

SIMPLY READ BOOKS

Ll Yiihoo Nayaapiwak li Swe
FARED

Owls See Clearly
at Night (Lii Yiiboo
Nayaapiwak lii
Swer):

A Michif Alphabet
(L'alfabet di Michif)
Julie Flett

7.5 x8.25in. 56 pp.
Hardcover e English
978-1-897476-28-4 » 2010
$18.95

All rights available.

This picture book is a small
glimpse, from A to Z, of
some of the sights and
sounds of the Michif lan-
guage and its speakers.
The language of the Metis,
Michif is a combination of
French and Cree with a
trace of other regional lan-
guages. Once spoken by
thousands of people across
the prairies of Canada and
the northern United States,
Michif is now so little spo-
ken that it might disappear
within a generation. This
alphabet book is part of

a resurgence to celebrate
and preserve the traditions
of the Metis people.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Finda
title that
Interests

you?

You will
find 3000
more on

our website

Your link to
internationally
acclaimed
Canadian titles

and publishers

livrescanadabooks.com

25



http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Aski-Awasis-Children-of-the-Earth-Jeannine-Carriere/
http://www.aupress.ca/index.php/books/120183
http://www.simplyreadbooks.com/book.php?book_id=80
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

Science and Nature

Science et environnement

PRODUCTIONS EDITIONS
ASMS INC. / EDITIONS
NOUVELLES

Alzheimer et
diagnostics
différentiels -
2e édition

Dr André Tanguay
Ill. Couverture:
Louise Bariteau

8.5x 11 po * 192 pp.
Broché e Francais
978-2-923446-21-9 » 2010
$45.00

Tous droits disponibles.

Prendre soin d’une personne
atteinte d’Alzheimer ou
d’une démence apparentée,
c’est aussi s’occuper des
familles, des intervenants
communautaires et institu-
tionnels. L'exercice durera
des années et les écueils
seront nombreux.
L'incompréhension est

au rendez-vous.

Les aidants professionnels
sont un phare. lls provien-
nent d’horizons acadé-
miques différents, mais leur
démarche doit étre harmo-
nisée pour ne pas enveni-
mer un tableau clinique ou
prédomine la confusion.

26

OWLKIDS BOOKS INC.

L -
By Gathusine Bopliy  Ustrased by Soot Ritchan

Why?

The best ever question

and answer book about
nature, science and the
world around you

Catherine Ripley

8 x10in. * 192 pp.
Hardcover e English
978-1-926818-00-9 » 2010
$19.95

All rights available except
Estonia, Egypt, Slovenia,
Finland, Belgium, and Korea.

Everyday childhood activi-
ties, such as a trip to the
park, splashing in the bath-
tub, or fixing a snack in the
kitchen, can prompt many
questions from young chil-
dren. Why is the sky blue?
Why is soap so slippery?
Curious kids want to know,
and no adult has all the
answers.

This special edition of the
bestselling Why? celebrates
the book’s 10th anniversary
and has been refreshed and
updated for a whole new
generation of children to
enjoy.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

adians

Black Canadians,
2nd Edition

Joseph Mensah

6 x 9 in. » 288 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-55266-345-5
2010 » $34.95

All rights available.

Black Canadians Revisited
provides an authoritative ref-
erence for teachers, students
and the general public who
seek the Black Diaspora in
North America. Arguments
made in this book may be
unpleasant for those with
little appetite for pointed,
provocative views and
analysis from the standpoint
of Black people. For those
with a genuine interest in
venturing beyond estab-
lished orthodoxies and
simplistic solutions to the
contentious ethno-racial
problems in Canada, this
book will be insightful and
worthy of close attention.
This new edition expands
the regional coverage of
Black history and adds
important new material

on multiculturalism and
employment equity.

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

ECONOMIC
DEMOCRACY

Economic
Democracy:

The Working Class
Alternative to Capitalism

Allan Engler

6 x9in. e 112 pp. * Softcover
English 978-1-55266-346-2
2010  $15.95

All rights available except
Canada.

Identifying capitalism as a
system of socialized labour,
privately owned capitalist
collectives (corporations)
and workplace (dictator-
ships), this book proposes
economic democracy as an
alternative form of organiza-
tion. Unlike the capitalist
system, which centralizes
power with a small elite,
economic democracy enti-
tles everyone to a voice and
equal vote in their commu-
nities’ economic and politi-
cal decisions. It will be
based on gains and reforms
that improve living condi-
tions while methodically
replacing wealthholders’
entitlement with human
entitlement.


http://www.mapletreepress.com/book.aspx?id=1126
http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Black-Canadians-Second-Edition-Joseph-Mensah/
http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Economic-Democracy-Allan-Engler/

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

GLOBAL CAPITALISM
IN CRISIS

MURRAY E. G. SMITH

Global Capitalism
in Crisis:

Karl Marx & the Decay
of the Profit System

Murray E.G. Smith

6 x9in. e 172 pp. * Softcover
English ¢ 978-1-55266-353-0
2010 » $24.95

All rights available except
Canada.

The world economy is cur-
rently experiencing a devas-
tating slump not seen since
the Second World War.
Unemployment rates are
skyrocketing and salaries
are plummeting in the
developed world, while
astronomical food prices
and starvation ravage the
developing world. By using
Marx to analyze the origins,
implications and scope of
the current economic
slump, Smith argues that
the crisis in global capital-
ism, should be understood
as both a composite crisis of
overproduction, credit and
finance, and a deep-seated
systemic crisis.

GROUPE VILLE-MARIE
LITTERATURE INC.

MA VIE A ¢

/,!!
4

Ma vie a contre-
Coran
Djemila Benhabib

15,5 X 23 cm © 276 pp.
Broché e Francais
978-2-89649-059-2 ¢ 2009
2495 %

Tous droits disponibles.

Dans son essai, 'auteure
démystifie, dénonce et
met a nu les stratégies

des islamistes, aussi bien
en Orient qu’en Occident,
dont les tentacules meur-
triers se déploient de plus
en plus chaque jour, sans
que I'on prenne réellement
conscience de I'ampleur
de la menace islamiste.
L'auteure exprime ses
inquiétudes face a I'érosion
de I'espace public sous la
pression constante de
groupes islamistes extréme-
ment bien organisés et qui
n‘ont qu’une seule envie :
exporter leur modéle de
société pour peser et influer
sur le cours de I'Histoire.

BETWEEN THE LINES

——y ——
U A

|
R

Random Acts of Cultere

Clarke Mackey

Random Acts of
Culture:

Reclaiming Art and
Community in the 21st
Century

Clarke Mackey

6 x 8 in. ® 286 pp. ® Paperback
English ¢ 978-1-897071-64-9
2010 » $26.95

All rights available.

In our society, cultural activ-
ity — or “the arts” — usually
refers to the high culture

of the elites and popular
mass culture. Clarke Mackey
argues for a third category
that is as old as human
society itself but seldom dis-
cussed: vernacular culture

This is a timely, considered,
and provocative response
to the popularity of ama-
teur, participatory, and do-
it-yourself culture available
on the internet.

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Social Science
Sciences sociales

LES PRESSES DE
L'UNIVERSITE DU QUEBEC

The GASE STUDY

as Research
[_l]eihud

The Case Study as
Research Method:
A Practical Handbook

Yves-Chantal Gagnon

6 x 9in. 130 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-2-7605-2455-2
2009 * $19.00

All rights available except
Canada.

Teeming with practical
examples, this guide
promotes an integrated
approach for carrying out

a case study. With a back-
ground emphasis on how
to ensure the reliability and
validity of results, the differ-
ent steps of this approach
are detailed: assessing the
appropriateness of a case
study; preparation; selecting
cases; data collection, analy-
sis and interpretation, and
reporting results.

27


http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Global-Capitalism-in-Crisis-Murray-EG-Smith/
http://www.edvlb.com/ficheAuteur.aspx?codeAut=BENH1013
http://www.btlbooks.com/bookinfo.php?index=212
http://www.puq.ca/catalogue/livres/the-case-study-research-method-445.html

EDITIONS DE MORTAGNE

BaIGITIE LansEvin

Une discipline

Une discipline sans
douleur:

Dire non sans
marchandage, sans
cris et sans fessée

Brigitte Langevin

6 X 9 po ® 144 pp. ® Broché
Francais ® 978-2-89074-927-6
2010 19,95%

Tous droits disponibles.

La naissance d’un enfant ne
confere pas automatique-
ment les connaissances et la
sagesse nécessaires dans I'art
d’étre parent. Qui d’entre
nous n’aurait pas souhaité
un manuel d’instruction,

en piéce jointe, a l'arrivée
de notre petit trésor ?

Quand les probléemes de
comportement surviennent
a la maison, a I'école ou a
la garderie, comment y
répondre sans recourir au
marchandage, aux cris ou a
la fessée ? Ce livre propose
des méthodes efficaces, pra-
tiques et non violentes d'in-
tervention pour corriger les
attitudes indésirables et
inculquer de saines habi-
tudes de vie.

28

Social Science
Sciences sociales

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

White Femininity :
Race, Gender & Power
Katerina Deliovsky

6 x9in. ® 192 pp. ® Softcover
English ® 978-1-55266-352-3
2010 * $19.95

All rights available except
Canada.

This book contributes to

the emerging field of white
studies - an examination of
the notion that whiteness

is not an invisible category,
but is itself a category of
race. Looking at hegemonic
white femininity in particu-
lar, the author examines the
ways in which white women
are coerced and compelled
to demonstrate an alle-
giance to whiteness through
their choice of intimate part-
ners, sexual orientation, par-
ticipation in racial inequality
and complicity with white
feminine beauty standards.
This qualitative and theoreti-
cal research points to the
fundamental roles that
white femininity plays in
securing and reproducing
whiteness as a location of
white power and privilege.

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

Women'’s Studies
Etudes sur les femmes

FERNWOOD PUBLISHING
CO. LIMITED

MATERNITY
ROLLS

P,
K

w H
'b// ‘ ﬂf HEATHER KUTTAI

-
=

Maternity Rolls:
Pregnancy, Childbirth
and Disability

Heather Kuttai

6 x 9 in. ® 144 pp. * Softcover
English ® 978-1-55266-342-4
2010 » $18.95

All rights available except
Canada.

Much of the writing about
the experiences of women
and mothers excludes the
stories of women with dis-
abilities. Established norms
dictate that a mother’s body
be “healthy” and “whole”.
Because the body with dis-
abilities is often seen for
what it cannot do, taking
on the role of mother can
give the body a different
value, status and worth.
Heather Kuttai’s experiences
as a woman with a disability
experiencing pregnancy
and childbirth offer insights
into what is already known
about women'’s bodies.

The stories she tells of her
life, her pregnancies and
giving birth illustrate both
her self-awareness and her
awareness of our society’s
negative perceptions of
disability.


http://editionsdemortagne.com/fiche/65334
http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/White-Femininity-Katerina-Deliovsky/
http://www.fernwoodpublishing.ca/Maternity-Rolls-Heather-Kuttai/

Alain, MarcelR. ........... 10
Alcid, Edmond ............ 16
Anderson-Dargatz, Gail .. ... 23
Armstrong, Thomas ........ 20
Audet, Dominike .......... 18
Barclay, Byrna ............ 22
Beckwith, John ............. 8
Benhabib, Djemila ......... 27
Bergeron, Alain M. .. ....... 19
Beaulieu, Marcelle (Berz'elle) . .7
Boone, Laurel (Ed.) ...... 21-23
Bourbeau, Lise .......... 9,10
Brown, Yvonne Shorter ...... 7
Burke, Anne . ............. 16
Canciani, Katia ........... 13
Carriere, Jeannie (Ed.) ...... 25
Carter, Sarah (Ed.) ......... 24
Chartrand, Lili ............ 13
Cherney, Brian ............ 8
Coady, Lynn.............. 21
Craven, Meaghan (Ed.) ...... 8
Daigle, Nicole ............ 17
D’Anterny, Fredrick ........ 20
Deliovsky, Katerina .. ....... 28
Demers, Dr. Sylvie .......... 9
Donnelly, Philip ............ 8
Donohue, Lisa ............ 16
Eichhorn, Virginia .......... 7
Ellis, Deborah ............ 18
Engler, Allan ............. 26
Farr, Moira (Ed.) . .......... 10
Finkel, Alvin (Ed.) .......... 24
Fitch, Sheree ............. 15
Flett, Julie .. .............. 25
Fortna, Peter (Ed.) ......... 24
Gagnon, Yves-Chantal ..... 27
Geddes, Gary ............ 23
Gottot, Karine ............ 19
Gray, Marie ........... 18, 21
Harland, Philip A. (Ed.) ..... 24
Harris, Adam Duncan . ....... 7

Authors/Editors Index

Index des auteurs/rédacteurs

Harvey, Sarah N. .......... 14
Hearn, Emily ............. 16
Hueglin, Thomas O. ........ 8
Jennings, Maureen ........ 21
Johanson, Sarah Margaret .. .12
Jolin, Dominique .......... 12
Kostash, Myrna . ........... 8
Kuttai, Heather ........... 28
Lam, Aaron .............. 13
Langevin, Brigitte ......... 28
Langlois, Lyse ............ 11
Lemieux, Jean ............ 19
Livingston, Aiden ......... 11
Loxley, John . ............. 11
Loxley, Salim ............. 11
Lucas, Hélene . .. .......... 19
Lundy, Kathleen Gould .. ... 15
Mackey, Clarke ........... 27
Maharaj, Rabindranath .. ... 23
Marois, André . ........... 21
McAllister, lan . ........... 14
McKay, Sharon E. ......... 15
McNaught, Chris . ........ 22
Mensah, Joseph ........... 26
Nicolas, Sylvie ............. 5
Oron, Judie .............. 14
Paterson, Kathy ........... 16
Peck, Trevor . ............. 25
Penny, Louise . ............ 22
Permingeat, Guy (Ed.) ...... 20
Poitras, Jacques ............ 5
Quintin, Michel ........... 19
Pullinger, Kate ............. 6
Read, Nicholas . ........... 14
Ripley, Catherine .......... 26
Rousseau Lina ............ 12
Sampar ................. 19
Sandiford, Robert (Ed.) ..... 20
Sicotte, Antoine ........... 9
Smith, Murray EEG ......... 27
Suzuki, David . ............ 15

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

Tanguay, Dr André ........ 26
Tapiero, Olivia . ........... 20
Tellier, Luc-Normand .. .. ... 24
Thurman, Mark .......... 16
Tirel, Elodie .............. 20
Traynor, Karen (Ed.) ........ 13
Trempe, Antoine Ross (Ed.) ...9
Tremblay, Dr. Angelo ....... 10
Tremblay, Carole .......... 12
Tremblay, Elizabeth . ....... 18
Valiquette, France ......... 17
Vanderlinden, Kathy ... ... .. 15
Vaz-Oxlade, Gail .......... 10
Weir, lan ................ 17

Advertisers Index
Index des annonceurs

Les éditions de la courte

échelleinc. ............... 35

5243, boul. St-Laurent

Montréal, Québec H2T 154

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 514-274-2004

Email/Courriel :
info@courteechelle.com

Website/Site Web :
www.courteechelle.com

29



The Adventures of Tonnerre! .13

Alzheimer et diagnostics
différentiels - 2¢ édition . . .26

The Ambulance Driver ... ... 22
L'ame du minotaure . ....... 18
AmiSoleil aux fles

de la Madeleine . ........ 17

The Anatomy of Ethical
Leadership: To Lead
Our Organizations in
a Conscientious and

Authentic Manner .. ....... 11
Arizona; Mercedes Leroyer,
partie2 ............... 17

Aski Awasis/Children of
the Earth: First Peoples

Speaking on Adoption . ... .. 25
Attention Please! .......... 15
Beaverbrook:

A Shattered Legacy ......... 5
Black Canadians,

2nd Edition ............ 26
Breathe, Stretch, Write! .. ... 15

Caillou - Training Wheels ... .12

The Case Study as
Research Method:

A Practical Handbook . . . . . .. 27
La craierose .............. 13
Cry of the Giraffe . ......... 14
Le Cuisinier rebelle . . ... ..... 9
Daniel O'Thunder ......... 17

Dead Woman Pickney:

A Memoir of Childhood

injJamaica ............... 7
Death Benefits . ........... 14
Une discipline sans douleur . .28
Les dragouilles 1 -

Les origines . ........... 19
Easy Money .............. 10
Economic Democracy:

The Working Class
Alternative to Capitalism . ...26

The Eyes that Shone:
From Ireland to Canada in

the 1950s . .............. 8
Filles de lune, vol. 1 . ... .... 18
The Forest Horses ......... 22
Funny Stories3 ........... 12
George Mclean:

The Living Landscape ... .... 7
Get Graphic! ............. 16
30

Global Captialism in Crisis:
Karl Marx and the Decay

of the Profit System .. ...... 27
The Hangman ............ 22
Heal your wounds and

find your true self ........ 9
Hormones au féminin /

Female Hormones ........ 9

How Shortsightedness
Brought USA, Largest
World Economy, to

Vulnerability . . .......... 10
Les Hyenes - En couleurs ....19
In From the Cold .......... 18
Keepin’ ItReal ............ 16
The Keli Dowry ........... 22
Léo, l'autrefils .. .......... 19

Light from Ancient Campfires:
Archaeological Evidence for
Native Lifeways on the
Northern Plains . . . . ....... 25

Listen & Eat -

Stop Controlling Yourself! . .9

Listen to your body,
your best friend on earth . .10

Lelivred'Aya .............. 7
Luna - La cité maudite . .. ... 20
Ma vie a contre-Coran . . . ... 27

Maternity Rolls:
Pregnancy, Childbirth

and Disability . ........... 28
LameredAya ............. 7
Les messagers de Gaia -

La pierre du destin . ... ... 20
The Mistress of Nothing .. ... 6
Le mort du chemin

desArsene ............. 19
Lesmurs ................ 20
Of Water and Rock ........ 20

Owls See Clearly at Night
(Lii Yiiboo Nayaapiwak lii
Swer): A Michif Alphabet . .25

The Picture of Nobody . . . . .. 23
La Premiere fois de

Sarah-Jeanne ........... 18
Pied-de-Puce .............. 5

Prenez le contréle de
votre appétit... et de
votre poids . ........... 10

APrintof AMan .......... 17

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

Titles Index
Index des titres

Prodigal Daughter:
A Journey to Byzantium ...... 8
Public Service, Private Profits:
The Political Economy of
Public / Private Partnerships

inCanada .............. 11
Que trouve Galette a la mer ?/
Galette at the Beach .. ... 12

Random Acts of Culture:
Reclaiming Art and Community

in the 21st Century . ....... 27
Ready tolearn............ 16
Rosalielaronde ........... 13
Sa propre mort ........... 21

The Salmon Bears:
Giants of the Great Bear
Rainforest . ............. 14
The Sea Wolves:
Living Wild in the Great Bear

Rainforest . ............. 14
The Secrets of Advertising

to Gen Y Consumers . .... 11
Shipwreck ............... 21
The Stalker . .............. 23

Stories to Make You Blush .. .21
Strange Heaven, Reader’s

Guide Edition . . ......... 21
Teaching in Troubled Times . .16
The Terracotta Army ....... 23
Thunder Over Kandahar ....15
Travel and Religion

in Antiquity ............ 24

Urban World History:
An Economic and

Geographical Perspective . .. .24
We All Giggled:

A Bourgeois Family Memoir . . .8
Weinzweig:

Essays on His Life and Music . . .8

The West and Beyond:
New Perspectives on

an Imagined Region ....... 24
White Femininity:

Race, Gender and Power ... .28
Why?

The best ever question and
answer book about nature,
science and the world around

YOU o vttt e e e 26

You Are the Earth:
Know the Planet So
You Can Make It Better .. ... 15



University of Alberta Press ... ... 8

Ring House 2,

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1

CANADA

Tel/Tél : 780-492-5820

Fax/Téléc : 780-492-0719

Email/Courriel : ccrooks@ualberta.ca

Website/Site Web :
www.uap.ualberta.ca

Annick Press

15 Patricia Avenue

Toronto, Ontario M2M T1H9

CANADA

Tel/Tél : 416-221-4802

Email/Courriel :
sshipton@annickpress.com

Website/Site Web :
www.annickpress.com

Athabasca University

Press

Edmonton Learning Centre

Peace Hills Trust Tower

1200, 10011 - 109 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5) 358

CANADA

Tel/Tél : 780-421-5062

Email/Courriel :
Ikadis@athabascau.ca

Website/Site Web : www.aupress.ca

Baico Books and Publishing . .. .22
294 Albert Street, Suite 103

Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 6E6

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 613-829-5152
Email/Courriel : baico@bellnet.ca
Website/Site Web : www.baico.ca

Bayard Canada Livres Inc. ..... 13

4475, rue Frontenac

Montréal, Québec, H2H 252

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 514-844-2111

Fax/Téléc. : 514-278-0072

Email/Courriel :
edition@bayardcanada.com

Website/Site Web :
www.bayardlivres.ca

Between the Lines

401 Richmond Street West,

Studio 277

Toronto, Ontario M5V 3A8

Canada

Tel/Tél. : 416-535-9914

Fax/Téléc. : 416-535-1484

Email/Courriel : info@btlbooks.com

Website/Site Web :
www.btlbooks.com

Bouton d’or Acadie ........... 17

204 - 236, rue St-Georges

Moncton, Nouveau-Brunswick

E1C TW1

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 506-382-1367

Fax/Téléc. : 506-854-7577

Email/Courriel :
boutondoracadie@nb.aibn.com

Website/Site Web :
www.boutondoracadie.com

Les Editions Cardinal inc. ....... 9

10-38, Place du commerce

pivision 538

lle-des-Soeurs, Québec H3E 1T8

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 1-866-729-5555

Email/Courriel :
info@editions-cardinal.ca

Website/Site Web :
www.editions-cardinal.ca

Chouette Publishing .......... 12
1001 Lenoir St., Suite B-238
Montreal, Québec H4C 276
CANADA
Tel/Tél. : 1-514-925-3325
Email/Courriel :
marketing@editions-chouette.com
Website/Site Web :
www.editions-chouette.com

Coteau Books

2517 Victoria Avenue

Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 0T2

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 306-522-5152

Fax/Téléc. : 306-522-5152

Email/Courriel :
coteau@coteaubooks.com

Website/Site Web :
www.coteaubooks.com

Publishers Index
Index des éditeurs

Les éditions de la courte

échelleinc. .............. 19, 21

5243, boul. St-Laurent

Montréal, Québec H2T 154

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 514-274-2004

Email/Courriel :
info@courteechelle.com

Website/Site Web :
www.courteechelle.com

DCBooks ................... 20
Box 666, St. Laurent Station,
Montreal, Québec H4L 4V9
CANADA
Tel/Tél. : 514-843-8130
Email/Courriel :
dcbooks@videotron.ca
Website/Site Web : www.dcbooks.ca

Dominique et compagnie ..12, 13
300 Arran Street
Saint-Lambert, Québec J4R 1K5
CANADA
Tel/Tél. : 514-875-0320
Fax/Téléc. : 450-672-5448
Email/Courriel :
barbara.creary@
editionsheritage.com
Website/Site Web :
www.dominiqueet
compagnie.com

D&M PublishersInc. .......... 17

Suite 201, 2323 Quebec Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5T 4S7

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 604-254-7191

Fax/Téléc. : 604-254-9099

Email/Courriel :
dm@douglas-mcintyre.com

Website/Site Web :
www.dmpibooks.com/
greystone-books

Les Editions E.T.C. Inc. ...... 9,10

1102, boulevard la Salette

St-Jéréme, Québec |5L 2J7

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 450-431-5336

Fax/Téléc. : 450-431-0991

Email/Courriel :
info@leseditionsetc.com

Website/Site Web :
www.leseditionsetc.com

RIGHTS CANADA o DROITS DU CANADA 31


http://www.dominiqueetcompagnie.com
http://www.dmpibooks.com/greystone-books

Fernwood Publishing

Co. Limited ........... 11, 25-28

32 Oceanvista Lane, Site 2A, Box 5

Black Point, Nova Scotia BOJ 1BO

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 902-857-1388

Fax/Téléc. : 902-857-1328

Email/Courriel : info@fernpub.ca

Website/Site Web :
www.fernwoodpublishing.ca

Fiddlehead Poetry

Books & Goose Lane

Editions Ltd. ......... 57,21,23

500 Beaverbrook Court, Suite 330

Fredericton, New-Brunswick

E3B 5X4

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 506-450-4251

Fax/Télec. : 506-459-4991

Email/Courriel : info@gooselane.com

Website/Site Web :
www.gooselane.com

General Store Publishing

House ........... ... ... ..., 8
499 O’Brien Road, Box 415

Renfrew, Ontario K7V 4A6

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 613-432-7184
Email/Courriel : orders@gsph.com
Website/Site Web : www.gsph.com

Grass Roots Books . . .10, 18, 21-23

6520 — 82 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6B OE7

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 780-413-6582

Fax/Téléc. : 780-413-6582

Email/Courriel :
info@grassrootsbooks.net

Website/Site Web :
www.grassrootsbooks.net

Greystone Books ............. 15

Suite 201, 2323 Quebec Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V5T 4S7

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 604-254-7191

Fax/Téléc. : 604-254-9099

Email/Courriel :
dm@douglas-mcintyre.com

Website/Site Web :
www.dmpibooks.com/
greystone-books

32

Guy St-Jean Editeur Inc. ... .18, 21

3154, boulevard Industriel

Laval, Québec H7L 4P7

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 450-663-1777

Fax/Téléc. : 450-663-6666

Email/Courriel:
info@saint-jeanediteur.com

Website/Site Web :
www.saint-jeanediteur.com

Les Editions de 'Homme ....9, 10
955, rue Amherst
Montréal, Québec H2L 3K4
CANADA
Tel/Tél. : 514-523-1182
Email/Courriel :
florence.bisch@
groupehomme.com
Website/Site Web :

www.groupehomme.com

Les Editions Manuka . . . ....... 17
222 Henri Bourassa Est, suite 38-2
Montréal, Québec
CANADA
Email/Courriel :
contact manuka@bellnet.ca
Website/Site Web :
www.francevaliquette.com

McArthur & Company

PublishingInc. ................ 6

402-322 King Street West

Toronto, Ontario M5V 1)2

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 416-408-4007

Email/Courriel :
info@mcarthur-co.com

Website/Site Web :
www.mcarthur-co.com

Les Editions Michel
Quintin
4770, rue Foster C.P. 340
Waterloo, Québec JOE 2NO
CANADA
Tel/Tél : 450-539-3774
Email/Courriel :
info@editionsmichelquintin.ca
Website/Site Web :
www. editionsmichelquintin.ca

FALL 2010 AUTOMNE

Publishers Index
Index des éditeurs

Moose Enterprises Book and

Theatre Publishing

Address : 684 Walls Road,

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6A 5K6

CANADA

Tel/Tél : 705-779-3331

Fax/Téléc : 705-779-3331

Email/Courriel :
mooseenterprises@on.aibn.com

Website/Site Web :
www.moosehidebooks.com

Editions de Mortagne

C.P. 116

Boucherville, Québec |4B 5E5

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 450-641-2387

Fax/Téléc. : 450-655-6092

Website/Site Web :
www.editionsdemortagne.com

Orca Book Publishers Ltd. ..... 14
1016 Balmoral Road

Victoria, British Columbia V8T 1A8
Tel/Tél : 1 800-210-5277

Fax/Téléc : 1 877-408-1551
Email/Courriel : orca@orcabook.com
Website/Site Web :

www.orcabook.com

Owilkids BooksInc. ........... 26

10 Lower Spadina Ave., Suite 400

Toronto, Ontario M5V 272

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 416-340-2700

Fax/Téléc. : 416-340-9769

Email/Courriel : books@owlkids.com

Website/Site Web :
www.owlkids.com

Les Presses de I'Université
duQuébec.................. 27
Edifice le Delta |

2875, boul. Laurier, bureau 450
Québec, Québec G1V 2M2
CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 418-657-4399

Fax/Téléc. : 418-657-2096
Email/Courriel : pug@pug.ca
Website/Site Web : www.pugq.ca


http://www.dmpibooks.com/greystone-books

Pembroke Publishers

Limited ................. 15, 16

538 Hood Road

Markham, Ontario L3R 3K9

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 905-477-0650

Fax/Téléc. : 905-477-3691

Email/Courriel :
mary@pembrokepublishers.com

Website/Site Web :
www.pembrokepublishers.com

Production Edition ASMS Inc. /

Editions Nouvelles ........ 10, 26

5000, rue Iberville, bureau 220

Montréal, Québec H2H 2S6

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 514-355-9718

Fax/Téléc. : 514-355-0214

Email/Courriel :
éditionsnouvelles@bellnet.ca

Les Productions Marbeau . . ..... 7

971 des Cerisiers #101

St-Eustache, Québec )7R 6R8

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 450-735-1211

Email/Courriel :
marbeau2005@hotmail.com

Self-Counsel Press ............ 11

1481 Charlotte Road

North Vancouver, British Columbia

V7) TH1

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 604-986-3366

Fax/Téléc. : 604-986-3947

Email/Courriel :
sales@self-counsel.com

Website/Site Web :
www.self-counsel.com

Simply Read Books ........... 25

501-5525 West Boulevard

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6M 3Wé6

CANADA

Tel/Tél : 604-727-2960

Email/Courriel :
info@simplyreadbooks.com

Website/Site Web :
www.simplyreadbooks.com

Editions Sylvain Harvey ....... 19
115, rue Ste-Anne
Québec, Québec G1R 3X6
CANADA
Tel/Tél : 418-692-6163
Email/Courriel :
info@editionssylvainharvey.com
Website/Site Web :
www. editionssylvainharvey.com

Tralco LingoFun ............. 13
1030 Upper James Street, Suite 101
Hamilton, Ontario L9C 6X6
CANADA

Tel/Tél : 905-575-5717

Fax/Téléc. : 905-575-1783
Email/Courriel : contact@tralco.com
Website/Site Web : www.tralco.com

Editions Trampoline ........... 5

831, boul. Wilson

Longueuil, Québec J4L 1X8

Tel/Tél : 888-487-2526

Email/Courriel :
editionstrampoline@gmail.com

Website/Site Web :
www.editionstrampoline.com

Groupe Ville-Marie Littérature

InC. ..o 18, 20, 27

1010, rue de la Gauchieteére Est

Montréal, Québec H2L 2N5

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 514-523-1182

Website/Site Web :
www.groupevml.com

Wilfrid Laurier University

Press ........ccoiiii.. 7,8, 24

75 University Ave. W.

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3C5

CANADA

Tel/Tél. : 519-884-0710

Fax/Téléc. : 519-725-1399

Email/Courriel : press@wlu.ca

Website/Site Web :
www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Publishers Index
Index des éditeurs

RIGHTS CANADA e DROITS DU CANADA

33






After the international success of
Devant ma maison,
sold in 9 languages with
over 42,000 copies printed | -

AU CARNAVAL DES ANIMAUX . .
Board Book - 120 pages - 14 X 14 cm A first animal book

Text and illustrations: Marianne Dubuc full of fun and surprises!
May 2011

All rights available

s

www.courteechelle.com

rerrnd
8 UEEEY
] [

The YC110W
Umbrella

A touching story,
filled with emotion and poetry

LEPARAPLUIE JAUNE e P
Graphic novel - 32 pages - 20,3 X 20,3 cm
Text: Lily Chartrand

Illustrations: Pascale Bonenfant

March 2011

All rights available


http://www.courteechelle.com

4

LIVRES CANADA BOOKS"”

COME VISIT US

AT THE 2010 FRANKFURT Book FAIR!

~ VENEZ NOUS

VISITER

A LA FOIRE DU LIVRE DE FRANCFORT 2010!

CANADA STAND / STAND DU CANADA 8.0 K949

EXHIBITORS / EXPOSANTS

400 coups 8.0 L946
Acacia House 6.2 LitAg
Alire 8.0 K953
Annick Press 8.0 L928
Arsenal Pulp Press 8.0 K941
Breakwater Books 8.0 K949
Broadview Press 8.0 M942
Broquet 8.0 K966
Caractere 8.0 L948
Cheneliére Education 8.0 K935
Chouette 8.01950
Courte échelle 8.0K961
Crabtree Publishing 8.0 K949

DC Canada Educational
Publishing 8.0 934

Dominique et compagnie 8.0 L950
D&M Publishers 8.0 K950
Dundurn Group 8.0 K939
ET.C. 8.0 K964
ECW Press 8.0 B927
Firefly Books 8.0 K947
Fitzhenry & Whiteside 8.0 K959
Formac Lorimer Books 8.0 K943

Greystone Books 8.0 K950 Prologue 8.0 K952
Groupe Librex 8.0 L954 QA International 8.0 K929
Groupe Sogides 8.0 L954 Robert Rose 8.0 K945
Guy Saint-Jean 8.0 K954 Saint-Martin 8.0 K949
Homme 8.0 L954 Second Story Press 8.0 K937
House of Anansi Press 8.0 K957 Self-Counsel Press 8.0 K963
Hurtubise et XYZ 8.0 K951 Tormont Publishing

KB Books & Music 8.0 L944a International 8.0K925
Key Porter Books 8.0 K942 Tralco Lingo Fun 8.0 K960
Kids Can Press 80K948  TundraBooks 8.0 K965
Leméac Editeur 8.0K955  University of Alberta

Lobster Press 8.0 L936 UB(P:r:ss :g 5:31,
McGill-Queen’s eSS J

University Press 8.0 K946 Unil\blersity of Ottawa o
Mosaic Press 8.01926 e :

; University of T t
New Society Press 8.0 K950 nlr\,/:eerss; VRS 8.0 L940

Novalis 801942 \veigl Educational

Origo 8.0 K958 Publishers 8.0 L932
Owlkids Books 8.0 L944 Wilfrid Laurier

Pembroke Publishers 8.0 K933 University Press 8.0 K956
Phidal 8.0 K936 XYZ et Hurtubise 8.0 K951
Plaines 8.0 K949

La Presse 8.0 K962

QUEBEC STAND / STAND DU QUEBEC 6.1 A905

EXHIBITORS / EXPOSANTS

Béliveau Editeur

Editions du Boréal

Editions le Dauphin Blanc
Editions de l'lsatis

Editions du CHU Sainte-Justine

livrescanadabooks.com

ERPI — Editions Renouveau Groupe Modulo

. pédagogique Editions de Mortagne

I;dmons Fides Presses de |'Université Laval-Editions
Editions des Intouchables IQRC

Médiaspaul



http://livrescanadabooks.com

	Cover
	Contents / Sommaire
	Foreword / Avant-propos
	Award-Winning Books / Livres primés
	Biography and Memoir / Biographies et mémoires
	Body, �Mind and Spirit / Corps et esprit
	Business and Economics / Affaires et économie
	Business and Economics / Affaires et économie
	Children's/YA / Enfants/Jeunes adultes
	Education / Education
	Fiction / Fiction
	History / Histoire
	Native Studies / Études amérindiennes
	Science and Nature / Science et environnement
	Social Science / Sciences sociales
	Women's Studies / Études sur les femmes
	Authors/Editors Index / Index des auteurs/rédacteurs
	Advertisers Index / Index des annonceurs
	Titles Index / Index des titres
	Publishers Index / Index des éditeurs
	la courte échelle
	2010 Frankfurt Book Fair / La Foire du livre de Francfort 2010



